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                                                             Gemiddeldenlijst voor inschrijving Voorjaarscompetitie 2026 

RBB-nr Naam
MOYENNE 

V-2026
Car N

ADS 
DRIEBANDEN

2687   Valkenburg (Marijn) 0,570 29
3199   Uitdewilligen (Jack) 0,432 22
1374   Wagemakers (Tinus) 0,429 22
1044   Pellis (Rini) 0,399 20
2407   Luysterburg (Jan) 0,370 19
2309   Brocatus (Rinus) 0,365 19
2732   Jansen (Wim) 0,322 17
1109   Dekkers (Kees) 0,221 12

LIBRE
2687   Valkenburg (Marijn) 2,500 64 N
3199   Uitdewilligen (Jack) 1,665 46
1374   Wagemakers (Tinus) 1,600 43 N
1044   Pellis (Rini) 1,579 43
2309   Brocatus (Rinus) 1,500 43 N
2407   Luysterburg (Jan) 1,400 41 N
2732   Jansen (Wim) 1,172 36
1110   Groffen (Adri) 0,990 31
3779   van der Veeren (Kees) 0,898 29
1109   Dekkers (Kees) 0,887 29

BANDSTOTEN
2687   Valkenburg (Marijn) 2,050 N
1374   Wagemakers (Tinus) 1,360 N
3199   Uitdewilligen (Jack) 1,213
1110   Groffen (Adri) 1,134
2407   Luysterburg (Jan) 1,000 N
1044   Pellis (Rini) 0,926
2732   Jansen (Wim) 0,766
1109   Dekkers (Kees) 0,719
3779   van der Veeren (Kees) 0,627



                                                             Gemiddeldenlijst voor inschrijving Voorjaarscompetitie 2026 

RBB-nr Naam
MOYENNE 

V-2026
Car N

AZ-KAAI '93
DRIEBANDEN

1514   Jansen (Mario) 0,461 24
1203   Rademakers (Leo) 0,356 18
1260   Verhulst (Johan) 0,320 16
1550   Jaspers (Willem) 0,298 15
2705   Goorden (Ad) 0,295 15
2605   Biezen (Marcel) 0,289 15 N
1572  van Unen (Etienne) 0,273 14
3390   Bogers (Marco) 0,259 13
1971   Eversdijk (Peter) 0,230 12
3663  van der Vorst (Lars) 0,218 11



                                                             Gemiddeldenlijst voor inschrijving Voorjaarscompetitie 2026 

RBB-nr Naam
MOYENNE 

V-2026
Car N

BAKKER BOYS
LIBRE

1942   Hagens (Rene) 2,233 56
1588   Verwey (Wilfred) 1,820 48 N
1048   Schillemans (Toon) 1,657 46
2895  van Loon (Leon) 1,646 46
1047   Bartels (Rene) 1,591 43
2342  de Kok (Ad) 1,495 41
2168  van de Struis (Zegert) 1,429 41
1854   Godschalk (Adri) 1,409 41
1050  de Nijs (Cees) 1,402 41
1153   Ooms (Peter) 1,401 41
3341  van Tiggelen (Jac) 1,332 38
1046   Bartels (Ad) 1,330 38
2149  van Geel (Erik) 1,307 38
1859   Branderhorst (Marcel) 1,306 38
1106   Bovee (Kees) 1,172 36
1062   Ooms (Paul) 1,164 36
2350  de Weert (Peter Jan) 1,145 36
1051   Franken (Jac) 1,119 33 N
2749   Elst (Corne) 1,110 33
2408  de Geus (Flip) 1,085 33
1618   Snijders (Bas) 1,081 33
3462   Ros (Arjan) 1,068 33
3461   Timmermans (Erwin) 1,033 33 N
2053   Verbunt (Henk) 1,007 33
1502   Timmermans (Peter) 0,970 31
3512   Schuurbiers (Peter) 0,955 31
1268   Dekkers (Piet) 0,948 31
1293  de Nijs (Felix) 0,941 31
3093  van Oevelen (Adrie) 0,935 31
2056  van Tiggelen (Kees) 0,917 31
2846  de Bruijn (Frank) 0,894 29
1450  de Nijs (Rene) 0,893 29
3342  van den Berge (Jim) 0,873 29
1752  de Bruijn (Ton) 0,831 29
1672  de Bie (Corne) 0,815 29
3459   Schoonen (Ruud) 0,808 29 N
1292  de Bruijn (Simon) 0,761 29
1451   Dekkers (Arie) 0,661 27
3460   Boshouwers (Robin) 0,637 27



                                                             Gemiddeldenlijst voor inschrijving Voorjaarscompetitie 2026 

RBB-nr Naam
MOYENNE 

V-2026
Car N

BARACUDA
DRIEBANDEN

3798   Wagtmans (Rini) 0,607 31 N
3785   Heeren (Johan) 0,596 30 N
3547   Koevoets (Cees) 0,481 25
3568   Matthijssen (John) 0,468 24
3584  van Ginneken (Johan) 0,463 24
3546   Maas (Jac) 0,457 23
1211   Mol (Henny) 0,448 23
4011  den Ouden (Jan) 0,429 22
3801   Wijnings (Jan) 0,423 22
3842   Lens (Nico) 0,413 21
3392  de Jong (Peter) 0,392 20
1999   Koevoets (Johan) 0,376 19
1258  van Peer (Pieter) 0,356 18
3795  van Riel (Wally) 0,355 18
1294   Roks (Ruud) 0,353 18
3673  van de Luijtgaarden (Jack) 0,360 18
3744   Vervaart (Rien) 0,339 17
3800   Vervaart (Peter) 0,330 17
3799   Weijgers (Corne) 0,319 16
3720   Suykerbuyk (Jordy) 0,300 15 N
3796  van Beers (Bennie) 0,277 14
3447  van Hooijdonk (Carl) 0,271 14
3803  van Overveld (Ad) 0,257 13
3802  van den Broek (Rob) 0,235 12
3797   Verhaard (Corne) 0,225 12



                                                             Gemiddeldenlijst voor inschrijving Voorjaarscompetitie 2026 

RBB-nr Naam
MOYENNE 

V-2026
Car N

BBV
DRIEBANDEN

1536   Nieuwlaats (Peter) 0,538 27
2091   Lambregts (Kees) 0,423 22
1025   Nieuwlaats (Kees) 0,417 21
1382  van Batenburg (Johan) 0,402 21
1300   Kepers (Hans) 0,375 19
1482  van Dorst (Piet) 0,370 19 N
2637  den Braber (Rene) 0,350 18 N
1964   Koevoets (Walter) 0,341 18
3780   Boot (Cor) 0,300 15 N
3464  den Braber (Jan) 0,300 15 N
2656   Christianen (Toon) 0,300 15 N
1637   Christianen (Hanny) 0,300 15 N
3531   Konings (Albert) 0,300 15 N
1031   Maatjens (Ad) 0,300 15 N
1624  van Schendel (Lia) 0,300 15 N
1099  van Vlimmeren (Jos) 0,300 15 N
3463   Nieuwlaats (Toon) 0,283 15
2323   Marijnissen (Gertjan) 0,237 12
3788   Heijkoop (Ron) 0,185 11
1429   Bruijgoms (Michel) 0,152 11

LIBRE
1536   Nieuwlaats (Peter) 3,508 88
1025   Nieuwlaats (Kees) 2,536 64
2017   Hellemons (Danny) 1,966 51
1382  van Batenburg (Johan) 1,858 48
1300   Kepers (Hans) 1,825 48
1482  van Dorst (Piet) 1,806 48
2637  den Braber (Rene) 1,760 48 N
2091   Lambregts (Kees) 1,656 46
2724   Siemons (Patrick) 1,400 41 N
1964   Koevoets (Walter) 1,350 38 N
3463   Nieuwlaats (Toon) 1,262 38
3464  den Braber (Jan) 1,243 36
1031   Maatjens (Ad) 1,226 36
3531   Konings (Albert) 1,216 36
1617   Nieuwlaats (Joke) 1,171 36
1624  van Schendel (Lia) 1,150 36
3712   Ardon (Koos) 1,124 33
3674   Hagens (Kees) 1,068 33
2323   Marijnissen (Gertjan) 1,065 33
3788   Heijkoop (Ron) 1,029 33
3652   Hellemons (Rien) 1,000 33 N
3780   Boot (Cor) 0,952 31
1099  van Vlimmeren (Jos) 0,941 31
1429   Bruijgoms (Michel) 0,928 31
3569   Reuvers (Theo) 0,872 29



                                                             Gemiddeldenlijst voor inschrijving Voorjaarscompetitie 2026 

RBB-nr Naam
MOYENNE 

V-2026
Car N

BBV
LIBRE - vervolg

2656   Christianen (Toon) 0,855 29
1637   Christianen (Hanny) 0,783 29
3692   Dam (Tonny) 0,715 27
3472  van Vlimmeren (Mark) 0,639 27
1631   Ardon (Anneke) 0,558 24
1627  van Vlimmeren (Jo) 0,528 24

BANDSTOTEN
1536   Nieuwlaats (Peter) 1,957 56
1025   Nieuwlaats (Kees) 1,487 44
2091   Lambregts (Kees) 1,332 40 N
1382  van Batenburg (Johan) 1,280 38 N
1300   Kepers (Hans) 1,250 38 N
2017   Hellemons (Danny) 1,198 36
2724   Siemons (Patrick) 1,150 36 N
1482  van Dorst (Piet) 1,126 34
2637  den Braber (Rene) 1,124 34 N
1964   Koevoets (Walter) 1,100 34 N
3463   Nieuwlaats (Toon) 0,871 28
3531   Konings (Albert) 0,847 28
2323   Marijnissen (Gertjan) 0,829 28 N
3712   Ardon (Koos) 0,798 26
1031   Maatjens (Ad) 0,789 26
3464  den Braber (Jan) 0,739 24 N
3652   Hellemons (Rien) 0,700 24 N
1617   Nieuwlaats (Joke) 0,690 24
1099  van Vlimmeren (Jos) 0,683 24
3569   Reuvers (Theo) 0,657 22
1429   Bruijgoms (Michel) 0,650 22 N
3780   Boot (Cor) 0,643 22
3674   Hagens (Kees) 0,637 22
2656   Christianen (Toon) 0,626 22
1624  van Schendel (Lia) 0,622 22
1637   Christianen (Hanny) 0,544 20
3788   Heijkoop (Ron) 0,500 18 N
3692   Dam (Tonny) 0,411 16
1631   Ardon (Anneke) 0,394 16
1627  van Vlimmeren (Jo) 0,364 14
3472  van Vlimmeren (Mark) 0,350 14 N



                                                             Gemiddeldenlijst voor inschrijving Voorjaarscompetitie 2026 

RBB-nr Naam
MOYENNE 

V-2026
Car N

BCW
DRIEBANDEN

2271  de Jong (Jan) 0,497 25
3654   Haast (Marice) 0,349 18
3149  van de Zande (John) 0,320 16
1428  van Biene (Frans) 0,229 12 N
3470  de Nijs (Johan) 0,206 11
3121   Govers (Christ) 0,191 11 N

LIBRE
2271  de Jong (Jan) 2,181 56
3654   Haast (Marice) 1,212 36
3149  van de Zande (John) 1,133 36
1428  van Biene (Frans) 0,932 31
3470  de Nijs (Johan) 0,819 29
3121   Govers (Christ) 0,678 27

BANDSTOTEN
2271  de Jong (Jan) 1,457 44 N
3654   Haast (Marice) 0,833 28
3149  van de Zande (John) 0,709 24
1428  van Biene (Frans) 0,629 22
3470  de Nijs (Johan) 0,490 18
3121   Govers (Christ) 0,423 16



                                                             Gemiddeldenlijst voor inschrijving Voorjaarscompetitie 2026 

RBB-nr Naam
MOYENNE 

V-2026
Car N

BOSBAD
DRIEBANDEN

3580   Jaspers (Dennis) 0,528 27
1222  van der List (Gian) 0,503 26
3328   Bierens (Dre) 0,496 25
3781  de Rooy (Piet) 0,450 23 N
1699   Brans (Corne) 0,409 21
2036  van de Haterd (Ton) 0,409 21
2575   Roks (Wennie) 0,376 19
1838   Ermen (Piet) 0,328 17
3467  van Dam (Henny) 0,315 16
3338   Martens (Kees) 0,224 12
3653   Stolk (Michel) 0,187 11



                                                             Gemiddeldenlijst voor inschrijving Voorjaarscompetitie 2026 

RBB-nr Naam
MOYENNE 

V-2026
Car N

BRC GESELLIES
DRIEBANDEN

3825  van der Wee (Rory) 0,592 30
3824   Gelens (William) 0,463 24
3827   Verheijen (Perry) 0,429 22
3826   Lousberg (Arno) 0,406 21
3820   Gesell (Patrick) 0,285 15

LIBRE
3824   Gelens (William) 2,155 56
3821   Mulder (Patrick) 1,543 43
3820   Gesell (Patrick) 1,300 38
3822   Potters (Tonny) 0,985 31
3823   Pals (Kees) 0,951 31



                                                             Gemiddeldenlijst voor inschrijving Voorjaarscompetitie 2026 

RBB-nr Naam
MOYENNE 

V-2026
Car N

BREMBOS
DRIEBANDEN

2586  van der Wegen (Kees) 0,470 24
3409  de Nijs (Piet) 0,423 22
1608   Voorbraak (Theo) 0,373 19
1591   Laurijssen (Peter) 0,341 18
3630   Disco (Toon) 0,300 15 N
2673  van Eekelen (Richard) 0,300 15 N

LIBRE
3409  de Nijs (Piet) 2,723 66 N
1366   Elst (Connie) 2,568 64
1784  de Mooy (Corne) 2,412 61
2992   Kerstens (Peter) 2,090 54
1608   Voorbraak (Theo) 1,932 51 N
2353  de Mooy (Silvio) 1,910 51
2586  van der Wegen (Kees) 1,858 48 N
1591   Laurijssen (Peter) 1,740 46
3630   Disco (Toon) 1,296 38
2673  van Eekelen (Richard) 1,197 36
1501   Dekkers (Jurgen) 1,113 33
3835  van der Heijden (Rene) 1,000 33 N
1186   Laurijssen (Piet) 0,648 27 N
3369   Hultermans (Ad) 0,616 27

BANDSTOTEN
1366   Elst (Connie) 1,858 54
3409  de Nijs (Piet) 1,720 50 N
1784  de Mooy (Corne) 1,622 48
2353  de Mooy (Silvio) 1,442 42
2586  van der Wegen (Kees) 1,370 42 N
1608   Voorbraak (Theo) 1,290 40 N
2992   Kerstens (Peter) 1,236 38 N
1591   Laurijssen (Peter) 1,121 34
3630   Disco (Toon) 0,897 30
1501   Dekkers (Jurgen) 0,848 28
2673  van Eekelen (Richard) 0,584 20
1186   Laurijssen (Piet) 0,460 18 N
3369   Hultermans (Ad) 0,306 12



                                                             Gemiddeldenlijst voor inschrijving Voorjaarscompetitie 2026 

RBB-nr Naam
MOYENNE 

V-2026
Car N

BVBZ
DRIEBANDEN

3781  de Rooy (Piet) 0,450 23 N
3403  van Boven (Ton) 0,334 17
2715  van Rossum (Gerard) 0,306 16 N
2753  de Rooy (Christ) 0,267 14
3745   Rensen (Ronald) 0,252 13
2649   Braspenning (Goof) 0,226 12 N

LIBRE
2715  van Rossum (Gerard) 1,401 41
2753  de Rooy (Christ) 1,273 38
1793  van Oosterhout (Piet) 1,212 36
3745   Rensen (Ronald) 1,076 33
2649   Braspenning (Goof) 0,909 29
2235   Schouw (Rien) 0,870 29

BANDSTOTEN
1793  van Oosterhout (Piet) 0,983 32
2753  de Rooy (Christ) 0,848 28 N
2715  van Rossum (Gerard) 0,831 28
3745   Rensen (Ronald) 0,830 28 N
2649   Braspenning (Goof) 0,645 22
2235   Schouw (Rien) 0,603 22



                                                             Gemiddeldenlijst voor inschrijving Voorjaarscompetitie 2026 

RBB-nr Naam
MOYENNE 

V-2026
Car N

BVK
DRIEBANDEN

2545  van Nassau (Peter) 0,977 49
1326   Hunold (Richard) 0,750 38
1399   Gorissen (Wim) 0,652 33
3650   Hack (Bernard) 0,432 22 N
2898   Doomen (Huub) 0,325 17 N
4001   Koch (Twan) 0,310 16 N
2901   Brands (Johan) 0,281 15
2687   Valkenburg (Marijn) 0,570 29

LIBRE
1399   Gorissen (Wim) 2,560 64 N
2687   Valkenburg (Marijn) 2,500 64 N
3650   Hack (Bernard) 1,959 51
2896   Antes (Adrie) 1,612 43
2898   Doomen (Huub) 1,545 43
4001   Koch (Twan) 1,400 41 N
3675  van de Griend (Herman) 1,379 38
3691  van Loon (Johan) 1,262 38
2901   Brands (Johan) 1,153 36
3656   Stange (Cor) 1,000 33 N
3773   Kop (Anton) 0,929 31
3676  van den Aarssen (Tom) 0,850 29

BANDSTOTEN
2687   Valkenburg (Marijn) 2,050 58 N
1399   Gorissen (Wim) 1,700 50 N
3650   Hack (Bernard) 1,120 34
4001   Koch (Twan) 1,030 32 N
2896   Antes (Adrie) 1,028 32
3691  van Loon (Johan) 1,027 32
2898   Doomen (Huub) 0,977 32
3675  van de Griend (Herman) 0,926 30
2901   Brands (Johan) 0,729 24
3656   Stange (Cor) 0,700 24 N
3773   Kop (Anton) 0,642 22
3676  van den Aarssen (Tom) 0,533 20



                                                             Gemiddeldenlijst voor inschrijving Voorjaarscompetitie 2026 

RBB-nr Naam
MOYENNE 

V-2026
Car N

BVS
DRIEBANDEN

3528  van Gameren (Kees) 0,551 28
3592  van Hoof (John) 0,436 22
3586   Stam (Jan) 0,431 22 N
3591  van Merrienboer (Mark) 0,372 19
3593   Tak (Michel) 0,360 18 N
3594   Magielsen (Ad) 0,300 15 N
3589  van Merrienboer (Sjef) 0,300 15 N
3588   Paauwe (Rene) 0,300 15 N
3587   Paauwe (Jan) 0,300 15 N
3590   Mangelaars (Henk) 0,269 14
3646  van Schie (Jan) 0,156 11 N

LIBRE
3586   Stam (Jan) 2,751 69
3528  van Gameren (Kees) 2,500 64 N
3592  van Hoof (John) 2,369 59 N
3593   Tak (Michel) 1,400 41 N
3589  van Merrienboer (Sjef) 1,303 38 N
3591  van Merrienboer (Mark) 1,167 36 N
3587   Paauwe (Jan) 1,161 36
3590   Mangelaars (Henk) 1,087 33
3588   Paauwe (Rene) 0,780 29
3594   Magielsen (Ad) 0,713 27
3646  van Schie (Jan) 0,700 27

BANDSTOTEN
3528  van Gameren (Kees) 1,680 48 N
3586   Stam (Jan) 1,586 46
3592  van Hoof (John) 1,400 42 N
3593   Tak (Michel) 1,040 32 N
3589  van Merrienboer (Sjef) 0,950 30 N
3591  van Merrienboer (Mark) 0,850 28 N
3587   Paauwe (Jan) 0,774 26
3590   Mangelaars (Henk) 0,654 22
3588   Paauwe (Rene) 0,497 18
3646  van Schie (Jan) 0,450 16 N
3594   Magielsen (Ad) 0,391 16



                                                             Gemiddeldenlijst voor inschrijving Voorjaarscompetitie 2026 

RBB-nr Naam
MOYENNE 

V-2026
Car N

CALYPSO
DRIEBANDEN

2825  van Rijthoven (Denny) 0,461 24
1758  van Ostaijen (Ton) 0,414 21
1269   Voorbraak (Nici) 0,350 18
2794   Godthelp (Sander) 0,320 16 N
1993  de Bruijn (Kees) 0,307 16
3837   Dam (Leo) 0,300 15 N
1196   Heeren (Walter) 0,300 15 N
3836  van Luijk (Ad) 0,300 15 N

LIBRE
2825  van Rijthoven (Denny) 2,000 54 N
2794   Godthelp (Sander) 1,392 41
1196   Heeren (Walter) 0,901 29
1197   Papen (Willie) 0,710 27

BANDSTOTEN
2825 Rijthoven 1,400 42 N
1758 Ostaijen 1,300 40 N
1993 Bruijn 1,150 36 N
1269 Voorbraak 1,100 34 N
2794 Godthelp 0,995 32
1196 Heeren 0,708 24
1197 Papen 0,533 20



                                                             Gemiddeldenlijst voor inschrijving Voorjaarscompetitie 2026 

RBB-nr Naam
MOYENNE 

V-2026
Car N

CRESCENDO
DRIEBANDEN

2679   Kreeft (Lucien) 0,582 30
2414   Knobel (Maurice) 0,517 26
1819   Koevermans (Bert) 0,448 23
3469   Slemmer (Willem) 0,433 22
1165   Knobel (Ron) 0,421 22 N
3396   Schrauwen (Willem) 0,412 21
1722  van Merrienboer (Mark) 0,393 20
1100   Vuijk (Ron) 0,381 20
3395  de Kok (Luud) 0,378 19
1149   Meeuwis (Frie) 0,360 18 N
1203   Rademakers (Leo) 0,356 18
2577   Timmermans (Rien) 0,345 18 N

2248   Nijssen (Toon) 0,339 17
1468  van Meulenbroeck (Joost) 0,320 16
3049   Heijnen (Piet) 0,302 16
1550   Jaspers (Willem) 0,298 15
3848   Hectors (Henk) 0,286 15
1170  van As (Kees) 0,284 15 N
2872  van Oers (Coba) 0,281 15
3050   Buermans (Peter) 0,263 14
3052   Paantjens (Don) 0,248 13
1971   Eversdijk (Peter) 0,230 12
2866  van Merode (Piet) 0,224 12
1732   Schraauwen (Toine) 0,214 11
2868   Poppe (Phile) 0,211 11
3220  van Tilburg (Toon) 0,207 11
3069  van Hove (Rob) 0,185 11
2610   Vergouwen (Ruud) 0,147 11
2470   Rinkel (Ruud) 0,120 11

LIBRE
2414   Knobel (Maurice) 2,300 59 N
1722  van Merrienboer (Mark) 1,750 48
1149   Meeuwis (Frie) 1,664 46 N
2248   Nijssen (Toon) 1,586 43 N
1819   Koevermans (Bert) 1,323 38
1639   Laseroms (Wilma) 1,254 38
2872  van Oers (Coba) 1,196 36
3049   Heijnen (Piet) 1,129 33
3220  van Tilburg (Toon) 1,091 33
1550   Jaspers (Willem) 1,069 33
3050   Buermans (Peter) 1,050 33
1971   Eversdijk (Peter) 1,034 33 N
1170  van As (Kees) 1,025 33 N
2470   Rinkel (Ruud) 1,000 33 N
1100   Vuijk (Ron) 0,953 31
2866  van Merode (Piet) 0,814 29 N



                                                             Gemiddeldenlijst voor inschrijving Voorjaarscompetitie 2026 

RBB-nr Naam
MOYENNE 

V-2026
Car N

CRESCENDO
LIBRE - vervolg

3052   Paantjens (Don) 0,780 29
1649   Backx (Jeanne) 0,773 29
3069  van Hove (Rob) 0,714 27
2868   Poppe (Phile) 0,683 27 N
1415   Verhulst (Anita) 0,576 24

BANDSTOTEN
2414   Knobel (Maurice) 1,450 44 N
1468  van Meulenbroeck (Joost) 1,200 36 N
1819   Koevermans (Bert) 1,156 36
1149   Meeuwis (Frie) 1,150 36 N
1722  van Merrienboer (Mark) 1,144 36 N
2248   Nijssen (Toon) 1,115 34 N
1732   Schraauwen (Toine) 1,037 32 N
1550   Jaspers (Willem) 0,850 28 N
1100   Vuijk (Ron) 0,800 26 N
1639   Laseroms (Wilma) 0,785 26
1170  van As (Kees) 0,750 26 N
1971   Eversdijk (Peter) 0,750 26 N
3049   Heijnen (Piet) 0,741 26 N
2868   Poppe (Phile) 0,700 24 N
2872  van Oers (Coba) 0,663 22
2866  van Merode (Piet) 0,650 22 N
3220  van Tilburg (Toon) 0,640 22
3052   Paantjens (Don) 0,638 22 N
3050   Buermans (Peter) 0,556 20 N
1649   Backx (Jeanne) 0,499 18
3069  van Hove (Rob) 0,468 18 N
1415   Verhulst (Anita) 0,366 14



                                                             Gemiddeldenlijst voor inschrijving Voorjaarscompetitie 2026 

RBB-nr Naam
MOYENNE 

V-2026
Car N

DES '83
LIBRE

1379  van Oers (Arno) 2,207 56
2328   Erkelens (Toon) 2,022 54
2675   Rubbens (Kees) 1,869 48
1176   Lauwrier (Chaco) 1,755 48
3714   Elst (Jack) 1,661 46
2026   Lambregts (Wout) 1,622 43
2864   Melissen (Ries) 1,446 41
3358   Langenberg (Hans) 1,246 36
2879  van Hoof (Jan) 1,128 33
2906  van Aart (Mario) 1,086 33
1962   Elst (Gerda) 1,043 33
1961  van Domburgh (Adrienne) 0,942 31
3527   Heijkoop (Leon) 0,785 29
3739   Luijks (Marco) 0,734 27
1587   Konings (Nicole) 0,656 27
2542   Broos (Jack) 0,642 27
1657   Konings (Elly) 0,634 27
1162   Broos (Jeanne) 0,536 24
3336   Heijkoop (Wietske) 0,524 24
2543   Lauwrier (Annemarie) 0,523 24

BANDSTOTEN
1379  van Oers (Arno) 1,608 46
2328   Erkelens (Toon) 1,394 42
3714   Elst (Jack) 1,212 38
2675   Rubbens (Kees) 1,164 36
1176   Lauwrier (Chaco) 1,128 34
2026   Lambregts (Wout) 1,103 34
2864   Melissen (Ries) 0,949 30
3358   Langenberg (Hans) 0,897 30
2906  van Aart (Mario) 0,850 28 N
2879  van Hoof (Jan) 0,816 28
1962   Elst (Gerda) 0,740 26
1961  van Domburgh (Adrienne) 0,633 22
3527   Heijkoop (Leon) 0,548 20
2542   Broos (Jack) 0,523 18
3739   Luijks (Marco) 0,452 16
1657   Konings (Elly) 0,428 16
1162   Broos (Jeanne) 0,392 16
3336   Heijkoop (Wietske) 0,389 14
1587   Konings (Nicole) 0,383 14
2543   Lauwrier (Annemarie) 0,306 12



                                                             Gemiddeldenlijst voor inschrijving Voorjaarscompetitie 2026 

RBB-nr Naam
MOYENNE 

V-2026
Car N

DISTELBILJARTS
DRIEBANDEN

2545  van Nassau (Peter) 0,977 49
3805   Akkermans (Lars) 0,795 40
1841   Jansen (Rowin) 0,748 38
2433  van Merrienboer (Richard) 0,695 35 N
3699  van den Broek (Peter) 0,683 35
1011  van de Broek (Willio) 0,654 33
1399   Gorissen (Wim) 0,652 33
1119  van Ingen (Kees) 0,577 29
3644   Potters (Jos) 0,546 28
2040   Burremans (Jacques) 0,517 26
2185   Theunis (Jan) 0,509 26
3782   Palings (Johan) 0,504 26
2855   Rooijakkers (Tonny) 0,494 25
3107   Matthijssen (Henri) 0,493 25
2000   Coenen (Hans) 0,491 25
1397   Veken (Ton) 0,448 23
3577   Knobel (John) 0,443 23
2985   Gabriels (Corne) 0,431 22
3378   Huijsmans (Goof) 0,423 22
3596  van Bavel (Peter) 0,411 21
3232   Heeren (Cees) 0,383 20
2560   Vriens (Henk) 0,373 19
3806   Huijsmans (Eddy) 0,370 19
2289   Knobel (Harry) 0,361 19
2692   Gerdes (Kas) 0,356 18
1137   Huijsmans (Jos) 0,339 17
3402   Weerheim (Bert) 0,334 17
3403  van Boven (Ton) 0,334 17
3807  van Akkeren (Toon) 0,329 17
3405   Bogers (Toon) 0,325 17
1392   Nieuwlaats (Toon) 0,322 17
1425  van den Brand (Ad) 0,310 16
1093  van de Klundert (Cor) 0,307 16
2324   Vink (Herman) 0,304 16
2731   Melsen (Leon) 0,295 15
3280   Paantjens (Cynthia) 0,292 15
3458  van Someren (Kees) 0,278 14
3582  van Zitteren (Peter) 0,266 14
2557   Lambregts (Ad) 0,264 14
3649   Berger (Frits) 0,259 13
3222   Knobel (Gerben) 0,258 13
1661   Gillesen (John) 0,256 13
1194   Knobel (Hans) 0,242 13
3691  van Loon (Johan) 0,229 12 N
1256  van Oosterhout (Rinus) 0,228 12
1473   Jansen (Johan) 0,222 12



                                                             Gemiddeldenlijst voor inschrijving Voorjaarscompetitie 2026 

RBB-nr Naam
MOYENNE 

V-2026
Car N

DISTELBILJARTS
DRIEBANDEN - vervolg

1846  van Merrienboer (Johan) 0,219 11
1142  van der List (Jan) 0,212 11
1072  van den Brand (Annie) 0,151 11
3746  de Ronde (Chretien) 0,099 11

LIBRE
1397   Veken (Ton) 2,647 66
3644   Potters (Jos) 2,615 64 N
1399   Gorissen (Wim) 2,560 64 N
3782   Palings (Johan) 2,553 64
3577   Knobel (John) 1,990 51 N
3596  van Bavel (Peter) 1,833 48
3402   Weerheim (Bert) 1,320 38
3691  van Loon (Johan) 1,262 38
1392   Nieuwlaats (Toon) 1,230 36
3222   Knobel (Gerben) 1,191 36
2324   Vink (Herman) 1,179 36
1137   Huijsmans (Jos) 1,166 36
2289   Knobel (Harry) 1,152 36
3403  van Boven (Ton) 1,109 33 N
1194   Knobel (Hans) 1,068 33
3582  van Zitteren (Peter) 1,030 33
1256  van Oosterhout (Rinus) 1,009 33
3436   Broeren (Wilma) 0,727 27
3240   Heeren (Paul) 0,670 27

BANDSTOTEN
3644   Potters (Jos) 1,970 56 N
3782   Palings (Johan) 1,717 50
1399   Gorissen (Wim) 1,700 50 N
1397   Veken (Ton) 1,580 46
2040   Burremans (Jacques) 1,500 44 N
3577   Knobel (John) 1,360 40 N
2560   Vriens (Henk) 1,341 40 N
2855   Rooijakkers (Tonny) 1,180 36 N
3107   Matthijssen (Henri) 1,152 36 N
3596  van Bavel (Peter) 1,121 34
1119  van Ingen (Kees) 1,045 32 N
3691  van Loon (Johan) 1,027 32
2289   Knobel (Harry) 1,000 32 N
3222   Knobel (Gerben) 0,947 30
1093  van de Klundert (Cor) 0,916 30 N
1392   Nieuwlaats (Toon) 0,910 30 N
3582  van Zitteren (Peter) 0,866 28
3402   Weerheim (Bert) 0,790 26 N
1194   Knobel (Hans) 0,785 26
1137   Huijsmans (Jos) 0,776 26
3403  van Boven (Ton) 0,745 26 N



                                                             Gemiddeldenlijst voor inschrijving Voorjaarscompetitie 2026 

RBB-nr Naam
MOYENNE 

V-2026
Car N

DISTELBILJARTS
BANDSTOTEN - vervolg

1846  van Merrienboer (Johan) 0,700 24 N
2324   Vink (Herman) 0,690 24 N
1256  van Oosterhout (Rinus) 0,621 22
1661   Gillesen (John) 0,581 20 N
1473   Jansen (Johan) 0,570 20 N
3436   Broeren (Wilma) 0,384 14
3240   Heeren (Paul) 0,333 14



                                                             Gemiddeldenlijst voor inschrijving Voorjaarscompetitie 2026 

RBB-nr Naam
MOYENNE 

V-2026
Car N

DONKENHOF
LIBRE

3366   Broeren (Maurice) 2,100 54 N
3082   Broeren (Jack) 1,381 41
1501   Dekkers (Jurgen) 1,113 33
1401   Hopmans (Pieter) 1,048 33
1727  van Loon (Jos) 0,980 31
3104   Dekkers (Cees) 0,902 29
1459   Meesters (Walter) 0,832 29



                                                             Gemiddeldenlijst voor inschrijving Voorjaarscompetitie 2026 

RBB-nr Naam
MOYENNE 

V-2026
Car N

DOS
DRIEBANDEN

3598   Koevoets (Sjak) 0,713 36 N
2943   Damen (Louis) 0,684 35
2942  van Peer (Adrie) 0,517 26
3559  van Dorst (Frans) 0,503 26
3602   Theulings (Henk) 0,495 25
3831   Ossenblok (Johan) 0,484 25
1497   Suijkerbuijk (Jack) 0,455 23
3560  van Dorst (Ries) 0,449 23
2949   Mies (Jos) 0,440 22
3000  van Dijk (Ad) 0,440 22
3734   Antonissen (Piet) 0,413 21
3562   Bartelse (Rene) 0,397 20
2948   Lauwen (Cees) 0,380 19
3038  de Jong (Arno) 0,380 19 N
3757  van de Loo (Ad) 0,364 19
3314   Buurman (Cees) 0,361 19
1938   Kouwenberg (Jack) 0,328 17 N
2856   Nieuwlaat (Peter) 0,319 16
3563  de Waard (Rini) 0,313 16
2378   Wijnings (Johan) 0,300 15 N
3758   Potters (Hans) 0,292 15
3677   Mulders (Ad) 0,262 14
2582   Lauwerijssen (Jos) 0,225 12
2125   Goossens (Walter) 0,224 12
3219   Antonissen (Jan) 0,187 11
3536  van Gastel (Jan) 0,175 11
1231  van Mechelen (Louis) 0,149 11

LIBRE
2943   Damen (Louis) 3,000 75 N
3598   Koevoets (Sjak) 2,640 66
2942  van Peer (Adrie) 2,263 59
3261   Bulkmans (Cor) 2,219 56
1497   Suijkerbuijk (Jack) 1,900 51 N
3734   Antonissen (Piet) 1,600 43 N
1938   Kouwenberg (Jack) 1,561 43
2949   Mies (Jos) 1,550 43 N
3314   Buurman (Cees) 1,531 43
3265   Voeten (Toon) 1,470 41
2856   Nieuwlaat (Peter) 1,432 41 N
3766   Coremans (Jan) 1,421 41
2908  van Aart (Marco) 1,383 41
1214   Peeters (Frans) 1,328 38
3475   Nieuwlaat (Davy) 1,305 38
2948   Lauwen (Cees) 1,250 38 N
3562   Bartelse (Rene) 1,200 36 N
3757  van de Loo (Ad) 1,074 33



                                                             Gemiddeldenlijst voor inschrijving Voorjaarscompetitie 2026 

RBB-nr Naam
MOYENNE 

V-2026
Car N

DOS
LIBRE - vervolg

3677   Mulders (Ad) 1,031 33
2380   Verschuren (Jan) 1,021 33
3084   Heck (Joris) 1,000 33 N
3758   Potters (Hans) 1,000 33 N
2125   Goossens (Walter) 0,989 31
3255   Braspenning (Wim) 0,960 31
1120   Bloot (Nico) 0,893 29
3549   Kools (Kevin) 0,700 27 N
2907  van Peer (Elly) 0,677 27
3792   Foesenek (Kees) 0,638 27
3550   Nieuwlaat (Jordy) 0,615 27 N
3524   Kouwenberg (Marina) 0,352 19

BANDSTOTEN
2943   Damen (Louis) 1,800 52 N
3598   Koevoets (Sjak) 1,689 48
2942  van Peer (Adrie) 1,520 44 N
3261   Bulkmans (Cor) 1,340 40
1497   Suijkerbuijk (Jack) 1,300 40 N
2948   Lauwen (Cees) 1,150 36 N
3734   Antonissen (Piet) 1,150 36 N
1938   Kouwenberg (Jack) 1,108 34
2856   Nieuwlaat (Peter) 1,100 34 N
2949   Mies (Jos) 1,100 34 N
3766   Coremans (Jan) 1,044 32
3314   Buurman (Cees) 1,020 32 N
3562   Bartelse (Rene) 1,010 32 N
3038  de Jong (Arno) 1,000 32 N
3265   Voeten (Toon) 1,000 32
1214   Peeters (Frans) 0,893 30
3475   Nieuwlaat (Davy) 0,880 28 N
2378   Wijnings (Johan) 0,800 26 N
2125   Goossens (Walter) 0,631 22
1231  van Mechelen (Louis) 0,625 22 N
3255   Braspenning (Wim) 0,608 22
3792   Foesenek (Kees) 0,600 22 N
3677   Mulders (Ad) 0,593 20 N
1120   Bloot (Nico) 0,580 20 N
3524   Kouwenberg (Marina) 0,289 12



                                                             Gemiddeldenlijst voor inschrijving Voorjaarscompetitie 2026 

RBB-nr Naam
MOYENNE 

V-2026
Car N

DRIE ZWAANTJES
DRIEBANDEN

3597   Aarts (Ben) 0,522 27
3599   Nouws (Kees) 0,514 26
1884   Braat (Kees) 0,441 23
3574   Dam (Fons) 0,412 21 N

3600   Lazeroms (Ad) 0,391 20
3747   Batten (Ad) 0,370 19
3748   Vergouwen (Jan) 0,357 18
3812  van As (Stef) 0,356 18
3601   Kools (Sven) 0,336 17
2275   Maas (Marga) 0,302 16
1866   Vierbergen (Linda) 0,236 12
1843   Maas (Therja) 0,234 12
2125   Goossens (Walter) 0,224 12

LIBRE
3574   Dam (Fons) 2,145 56
1884   Braat (Kees) 1,831 48
3812  van As (Stef) 1,320 38
2275   Maas (Marga) 1,101 33
1866   Vierbergen (Linda) 1,067 33
2125   Goossens (Walter) 0,989 31
1604   Vergouwen (Janny) 0,980 31
3476   Buijs (Jack) 0,866 29
1843   Maas (Therja) 0,829 29
1163   Roks (Cynthia) 0,794 29
1402   Lazeroms (Harry) 0,711 27
2303   Vergouwen (Francis) 0,669 27
2511   Vergouwen (Ingrid) 0,554 24
3678   Vergouwen (Wim) 0,375 19

BANDSTOTEN
1884   Braat (Kees) 1,568 46
3574   Dam (Fons) 1,217 38 N
2275   Maas (Marga) 0,800 26 N
1604   Vergouwen (Janny) 0,661 22 N
2125   Goossens (Walter) 0,631 22
3476   Buijs (Jack) 0,600 22 N
1866   Vierbergen (Linda) 0,593 20
1843   Maas (Therja) 0,571 20
1402   Lazeroms (Harry) 0,547 20 N
2303   Vergouwen (Francis) 0,482 18
1163   Roks (Cynthia) 0,383 14
2511   Vergouwen (Ingrid) 0,323 14 N
3678   Vergouwen (Wim) 0,264 12



                                                             Gemiddeldenlijst voor inschrijving Voorjaarscompetitie 2026 

RBB-nr Naam
MOYENNE 

V-2026
Car N

DUIVENTOREN 
LIBRE

3635   Deijkers (Jan) 1,784 48
3636   Helmons (Kees) 1,167 36
3220  van Tilburg (Toon) 1,091 33
3854   Gordijn (Erik) 1,000 33 N
3645  van den Branden (Ad) 0,919 31
3633   Lauwerijssen (Anton) 0,828 29
3793   Horstman (Jeroen) 0,584 24

BANDSTOTEN
3635   Deijkers (Jan) 1,058 34
3636   Helmons (Kees) 0,776 26
3220  van Tilburg (Toon) 0,640 22
3645  van den Branden (Ad) 0,585 20
3633   Lauwerijssen (Anton) 0,562 20
3793   Horstman (Jeroen) 0,259 12



                                                             Gemiddeldenlijst voor inschrijving Voorjaarscompetitie 2026 

RBB-nr Naam
MOYENNE 

V-2026
Car N

DVF
DRIEBANDEN

3786   Koevoets (Patrick) 1,046 53
3406  de Graaf (Frank) 0,605 31
2094   Broos (Kees) 0,507 26 N
2227   Schouw (Tonny) 0,482 25
3407   Bulkmans (Rini) 0,425 22
3408   Rops (Christ) 0,395 20
2072  van Rijen (Corne) 0,389 20
2164   Martens (Peter) 0,340 17
3478   Klijs (Paul) 0,333 17



                                                             Gemiddeldenlijst voor inschrijving Voorjaarscompetitie 2026 

RBB-nr Naam
MOYENNE 

V-2026
Car N

GOUDEN LEEUW
DRIEBANDEN

2482   Laureys (Ruud) 0,621 32
2077   Koeijvoets (Toon) 0,619 31
2114   Bartelen (Rene) 0,524 27
2130   Elst (Martin) 0,523 27
3357  van den Boom (Johan) 0,485 25
1342   Breugelmans (Vic) 0,472 24
2837   Swaanen (Piet) 0,451 23
1817   Hellemons (Eddy) 0,422 22
2721   Luijks (Wim) 0,416 21
2334   Laureys (Walter) 0,400 20
1174   Voorbraak (Rene) 0,397 20
1896   Klaassen (Leo) 0,382 20
2502   Koeijvoets (Danny) 0,381 20
3166   Traas (Kees) 0,381 20
2311  van der Sanden (Andre) 0,376 19
1794   Wagemakers (Jan) 0,372 19
2516   Verhulst (Ad) 0,360 18
3129   Vergouwen (Bas) 0,341 18
2787   Sacharias (John) 0,330 17 N
1787   Wagemakers (Ad) 0,320 16
3434   Cappaert (Ivan) 0,300 15 N
3537  van Ginneken (Ludo) 0,285 15
3713   Mens (Jos) 0,284 15 N
3304   Elst (Adrie) 0,269 14
2318  van der Sanden (Adrie) 0,260 13 N
1221   Haubrich (Fred) 0,249 13
1792   Thielen (Twan) 0,246 13
2305  van der Sanden (Cor) 0,246 13
2132   Klaassen (Geert) 0,242 13
3632  van den Boom (Antoon) 0,240 12
3235   Mens (Cees) 0,220 11 N
3642   Bastiaanse (Jan) 0,134 11

LIBRE
2502   Koeijvoets (Danny) 6,153 139
2077   Koeijvoets (Toon) 4,523 110
2182  van Overveld (Pieter) 2,993 72
3751   Nagelkerke (Ronald) 2,989 72
2482   Laureys (Ruud) 2,936 72
1225   Aerts (Gunter) 2,440 61
1810   Jansen (Michel) 2,412 61
2114   Bartelen (Rene) 2,387 61
3357  van den Boom (Johan) 2,286 59
3808   Hunold (Richard) 2,263 59
2837   Swaanen (Piet) 2,168 56
1817   Hellemons (Eddy) 2,130 56
2130   Elst (Martin) 2,058 54



                                                             Gemiddeldenlijst voor inschrijving Voorjaarscompetitie 2026 

RBB-nr Naam
MOYENNE 

V-2026
Car N

GOUDEN LEEUW
LIBRE - vervolg

3537  van Ginneken (Ludo) 1,807 48
2334   Laureys (Walter) 1,794 48
3852   Koeijvoets (Adrie) 1,750 48 N
2787   Sacharias (John) 1,732 46
1896   Klaassen (Leo) 1,701 46
1923  van Meir (Ken) 1,674 46 N
3129   Vergouwen (Bas) 1,631 46
2189   Kerstens (Eddy) 1,493 41
2311  van der Sanden (Andre) 1,469 41 N
1174   Voorbraak (Rene) 1,453 41
2721   Luijks (Wim) 1,400 41 N
3434   Cappaert (Ivan) 1,331 38
2779  van der Made (Wout) 1,301 38
1054   Swaanen (Marcel) 1,260 38 N
3304   Elst (Adrie) 1,235 36
1922   Kerstens (Chris) 1,211 36
2920   Mens (Anton) 1,188 36
2786   Martens (Dion) 1,118 33
3776   Klijn (Toon) 1,086 33
2187   Suykerbuyk (Marcel) 1,069 33
3479   Potters (Rene) 1,032 33
3632  van den Boom (Antoon) 1,010 33
3619  van de Broek (Jarmo) 0,962 31
1638  de Bakker (Cobi) 0,925 31
2517   Buermans (Pierre) 0,908 29
3839  van Loon (Sylvaer) 0,894 29
2633   Uitdewilligen (Peter) 0,849 29
2829  van de Sanden (Björn) 0,840 29
3557   Douben (Klaas Jan) 0,820 29
3618   Sacharias (Djordi) 0,807 29
2632   Mulders (Adrie) 0,703 27
1266  de Rooy (Patrick) 0,693 27
3752   Bastiaanse (Mark) 0,684 27
2384  van Overveld (Jacqueline) 0,674 27
1130  van Wesel (Jan) 0,665 27
2058   Bastiaensen (William) 0,639 27
1666   Bartels (Ingrid) 0,637 27
3517  van Agtmaal (Kees) 0,596 24 N
1271  van Eekelen (Ilse) 0,562 24
1857   Uitdehaag (Ad) 0,538 24
2280   Bakx (Wilco) 0,529 24
2064   Peeters (Willem) 0,528 24
2670   Baeyaert (Marleen) 0,505 21
3753   Engelen (Michel) 0,503 21
3620   Maliepaard (Maurice) 0,448 21
3769  van Merrienboer (Tim) 0,399 19



                                                             Gemiddeldenlijst voor inschrijving Voorjaarscompetitie 2026 

RBB-nr Naam
MOYENNE 

V-2026
Car N

GOUDEN LEEUW
BANDSTOTEN

2077   Koeijvoets (Toon) 2,100 58 N
1225   Aerts (Gunter) 1,713 50
3751   Nagelkerke (Ronald) 1,692 50
2837   Swaanen (Piet) 1,627 48
2130   Elst (Martin) 1,473 44
1810   Jansen (Michel) 1,360 40
3537  van Ginneken (Ludo) 1,233 38
2189   Kerstens (Eddy) 1,140 36 N
2787   Sacharias (John) 1,139 36
1794   Wagemakers (Jan) 1,101 34 N
2187   Suykerbuyk (Marcel) 1,006 32
1054   Swaanen (Marcel) 0,989 32
1174   Voorbraak (Rene) 0,985 32
2779  van der Made (Wout) 0,891 30
1923  van Meir (Ken) 0,870 28 N
2920   Mens (Anton) 0,807 26
2786   Martens (Dion) 0,795 26
3434   Cappaert (Ivan) 0,786 26
2318  van der Sanden (Adrie) 0,780 26 N
3304   Elst (Adrie) 0,748 26
3619  van de Broek (Jarmo) 0,689 24
3479   Potters (Rene) 0,684 24 N
3618   Sacharias (Djordi) 0,669 22
2829  van de Sanden (Björn) 0,545 20
3557   Douben (Klaas Jan) 0,526 18
1266  de Rooy (Patrick) 0,456 16
3752   Bastiaanse (Mark) 0,447 16
1666   Bartels (Ingrid) 0,430 16
3769  van Merrienboer (Tim) 0,333 14
3620   Maliepaard (Maurice) 0,304 12
3753   Engelen (Michel) 0,252 12



                                                             Gemiddeldenlijst voor inschrijving Voorjaarscompetitie 2026 

RBB-nr Naam
MOYENNE 

V-2026
Car N

HART VAN WELBERG
DRIEBANDEN

3679  van Merrienboer (Andre) 0,450 23
3681   Zwaan (Kees) 0,362 19
3680   Vogelaar (Leen) 0,346 18
3683  van Schilt (Frank) 0,305 16
3840  van Schilt (John) 0,300 15 N
3684   Noordhoek (Robbert) 0,181 11



                                                             Gemiddeldenlijst voor inschrijving Voorjaarscompetitie 2026 

RBB-nr Naam
MOYENNE 

V-2026
Car N

HUIS TEN HALVE
DRIEBANDEN

4002   Buijk (Jack) 0,747 38
1813   Mol (Jan) 0,532 27
2508   Jacobs (Jan) 0,521 27
3621   Rijsdijk (Sjaak) 0,510 26
2314  van Eekelen (Jan) 0,394 20 N
2464   Dekker (Jan) 0,385 20
1357   Sep (Gerard) 0,359 18
2025  de Boe (Koos) 0,302 16 N

LIBRE
2508   Jacobs (Jan) 3,000 75 N
1813   Mol (Jan) 2,285 59
2464   Dekker (Jan) 2,171 56
2314  van Eekelen (Jan) 1,956 51
3621   Rijsdijk (Sjaak) 1,894 51 N
2025  de Boe (Koos) 1,734 46
1357   Sep (Gerard) 1,674 46
2688   Hermus (Piet) 1,471 41
2331  den Hollander (Piet) 1,282 38
2711   Mortiers (Francois) 1,209 36
2965   Wekking (Joop) 1,204 36
1974   Heijnen (Fred) 1,155 36
1014   Badjou (Lambert) 1,048 33
2117   Boonstra (Sytze) 1,032 33
3722   Notenboom (Theo) 0,976 31
1360   Rommers (Kees) 0,929 31
1470   Kromdijk (Toon) 0,896 29
2007   Joossen (Theo) 0,886 29
3754   Veraart (Tini) 0,882 29
1115   Kroonstuiver (Gerard) 0,873 29
1040  van Zinnen (John) 0,793 29

BANDSTOTEN
2508   Jacobs (Jan) 1,800 52 N
3621   Rijsdijk (Sjaak) 1,535 46 N
2464   Dekker (Jan) 1,475 44
1813   Mol (Jan) 1,400 42 N
2314  van Eekelen (Jan) 1,398 42
2025  de Boe (Koos) 1,142 36
2688   Hermus (Piet) 1,091 34 N
1357   Sep (Gerard) 1,016 32
2007   Joossen (Theo) 0,800 26 N
2331  den Hollander (Piet) 0,767 26
2711   Mortiers (Francois) 0,750 26 N
2965   Wekking (Joop) 0,748 26 N
1974   Heijnen (Fred) 0,720 24 N
3722   Notenboom (Theo) 0,700 24 N
2117   Boonstra (Sytze) 0,635 22



                                                             Gemiddeldenlijst voor inschrijving Voorjaarscompetitie 2026 

RBB-nr Naam
MOYENNE 

V-2026
Car N

HUIS TEN HALVE
BANDSTOTEN - vervolg

1014   Badjou (Lambert) 0,625 22 N
1040  van Zinnen (John) 0,625 22
1470   Kromdijk (Toon) 0,624 22
3754   Veraart (Tini) 0,575 20
1115   Kroonstuiver (Gerard) 0,570 20
1360   Rommers (Kees) 0,486 18



                                                             Gemiddeldenlijst voor inschrijving Voorjaarscompetitie 2026 

RBB-nr Naam
MOYENNE 

V-2026
Car N

JANSEN & JANSENS
DRIEBANDEN

3348  van Mechelen (Adrie) 0,695 35
3833   Stroop (Erik) 0,584 30
2666   Sebregts (Ad) 0,569 29
3603   Criellaard (Bert) 0,506 26
1065   Meesters (Cees) 0,456 23
2143   Jongmans (Jan) 0,385 20
3159   Heeren (John) 0,380 19
1015   Goris (Jack) 0,347 18
3851  de Deugd (Peter) 0,344 18
1757  van Nassau (Henk) 0,329 17
1202  van Hal (John) 0,300 15 N
3414  de Jong (Haye) 0,300 15 N
3727   Potters (Marcel) 0,300 15 N
1430   Taylor (Mark) 0,300 15 N
3667   Danen (Dion) 0,290 15
3571   Jacobs (Martijn) 0,283 15
2797   Oostvogels (Jos) 0,273 14
3412   Luijkx (Sven) 0,271 14 N
3349  van Sundert (Jos) 0,266 14
3828   Brouwers (Johan) 0,237 12
3307   Biermann (Diana) 0,236 12
3410  van Dooren (Mark) 0,208 11

LIBRE
1015   Goris (Jack) 1,850 48 N
1065   Meesters (Cees) 1,806 48
1202  van Hal (John) 1,025 33
1284   Donkers (Chris) 0,882 29
1288   Tops (Marleen) 0,501 21
1430   Taylor (Mark) 1,099 33
1680   Dingemans (Anita) 0,527 24
1702  van Erven (Guillaime) 0,720 27
1757  van Nassau (Henk) 2,492 61
1798  de Kok (Marlies) 0,553 24
2143   Jongmans (Jan) 1,907 51
2587   Jongmans (Patricia) 0,748 27
2666   Sebregts (Ad) 1,784 48
2797   Oostvogels (Jos) 1,175 36 N
2885  van Hal (Miranda) 1,046 33
3083   Heeren (Corina) 0,505 21
3159   Heeren (John) 1,508 43
3307   Biermann (Diana) 0,795 29
3348  van Mechelen (Adrie) 2,859 69 N
3349  van Sundert (Jos) 1,189 36
3410  van Dooren (Mark) 1,021 33
3411   Devillers (Staf) 0,771 29
3412   Luijkx (Sven) 1,319 38



                                                             Gemiddeldenlijst voor inschrijving Voorjaarscompetitie 2026 

RBB-nr Naam
MOYENNE 

V-2026
Car N

JANSEN & JANSENS 
LIBRE - vervolg

3413   Biemans (Bart) 0,747 27
3414  de Jong (Haye) 1,384 41 N
3571   Jacobs (Martijn) 0,992 31
3603   Criellaard (Bert) 1,972 51
3686   Antonissen (Edwin) 0,613 27
3687   Hellemons (Stijn) 0,564 24
3689   Valentijn (John) 0,491 21
3693  van Tilburg (Dennis) 0,846 29
3727   Potters (Marcel) 1,159 36
3756  van Hoof (Ella) 0,273 19
3778   Struijk-Jaspers (Willie) 0,510 24
3789   Chatrer (Claudia) 0,887 29
3790   Huijbregts (Mieke) 0,338 19
3829   Schrauwen (Chantal) 0,475 21
3830  de Waal (Anita) 0,561 24

BANDSTOTEN
3348  van Mechelen (Adrie) 2,200 60 N
3603   Criellaard (Bert) 1,440 42 N
1065   Meesters (Cees) 1,390 42
1757  van Nassau (Henk) 1,375 42
1015   Goris (Jack) 1,250 38 N
2143   Jongmans (Jan) 1,230 38
2666   Sebregts (Ad) 1,145 36
3414  de Jong (Haye) 1,020 32 N
3727   Potters (Marcel) 0,945 30
2797   Oostvogels (Jos) 0,850 28 N
3410  van Dooren (Mark) 0,832 28
3159   Heeren (John) 0,828 28
3349  van Sundert (Jos) 0,783 26
1430   Taylor (Mark) 0,777 26
3571   Jacobs (Martijn) 0,742 26
3667   Danen (Dion) 0,730 24 N
1284   Donkers (Chris) 0,714 24
3412   Luijkx (Sven) 0,705 24
1202  van Hal (John) 0,695 24
3789   Chatrer (Claudia) 0,666 22
3413   Biemans (Bart) 0,632 22
2885  van Hal (Miranda) 0,631 22
3693  van Tilburg (Dennis) 0,613 22
3307   Biermann (Diana) 0,555 20
1702  van Erven (Guillaime) 0,534 20
2587   Jongmans (Patricia) 0,494 18
3687   Hellemons (Stijn) 0,452 16
3083   Heeren (Corina) 0,450 16 N
3790   Huijbregts (Mieke) 0,450 16 N
3411   Devillers (Staf) 0,405 16



                                                             Gemiddeldenlijst voor inschrijving Voorjaarscompetitie 2026 

RBB-nr Naam
MOYENNE 

V-2026
Car N

JANSEN & JANSENS 
BANDSTOTEN - vervolg

3686   Antonissen (Edwin) 0,405 16
1798  de Kok (Marlies) 0,368 14
3689   Valentijn (John) 0,368 14 N
1680   Dingemans (Anita) 0,355 14 N
3778   Struijk-Jaspers (Willie) 0,288 12
1288   Tops (Marleen) 0,262 12
3756  van Hoof (Ella) 0,165 12



                                                             Gemiddeldenlijst voor inschrijving Voorjaarscompetitie 2026 

RBB-nr Naam
MOYENNE 

V-2026
Car N

KERKZICHT STB
DRIEBANDEN

1829  van Rooy (John) 0,841 43
1423   Schouwenaars (Arion) 0,500 25
2625   Snijders (Pierre) 0,466 24
2177  van Gameren (Dick) 0,454 23
2445   Smit (Peter) 0,451 23
2274   Doomen (Rien) 0,395 20
3843  van Meel (Rene) 0,386 20
1103   Stoop (Klaas) 0,380 19
3809   Rombouts (Sjef) 0,364 19
3520   Valentijn (Richard) 0,347 18
2233   Nagtzaam (Edwin) 0,341 18 N
2852  van Son (Jelte) 0,337 17
1086   Hagens (Jos) 0,335 17
2267   Huijbregts (Fons) 0,318 16
2884   Bol (Rini) 0,300 15 N
3480   Hagens (Ria) 0,300 15 N
1123   Jongmans (Tonny) 0,300 15
2643   Meyers (Marc) 0,300 15 N
1102   Nagtzaam (Henk) 0,300 15 N
3575   Valentijn (Ellen) 0,300 15 N
3838   Verheijen (Marcel) 0,300 15 N
3810   Vissenberg (Arno) 0,300 15 N
3811   Wagemakers (Corne) 0,300 15 N
2909   Wagenmakers (Toon) 0,300 15 N
2645   Magielse (Edwin) 0,295 15
1175   Jongmans (Denny) 0,294 15
2624   Smit (Jan) 0,274 14
3724   Thijs (Ries) 0,264 14
2823  van der Lee (Sander) 0,253 13 N
1124  van de Klundert (Johan) 0,248 13
2317  van Peer (Jack-Leon) 0,248 13
3044   Frijters (Gerard) 0,223 12
1138   Smit (Miranda) 0,212 11 N
3043   Wagemakers (Cees) 0,211 11
2430   Nagtzaam (Johan) 0,189 11
3694   Deijkers (Lars) 0,184 11
1127   Dam (Conny) 0,122 11 N
1259  van Zundert (Fietje) 0,105 11 N
1126   Jongmans (El) 0,090 11 N

LIBRE
1829  van Rooy (John) 6,000 139 N
1103   Stoop (Klaas) 2,500 64 N
3809   Rombouts (Sjef) 2,500 64 N
1423   Schouwenaars (Arion) 2,390 61 N
2177  van Gameren (Dick) 2,000 54 N
2445   Smit (Peter) 1,900 51 N



                                                             Gemiddeldenlijst voor inschrijving Voorjaarscompetitie 2026 

RBB-nr Naam
MOYENNE 

V-2026
Car N

KERKZICHT STB
LIBRE - vervolg

2625   Snijders (Pierre) 1,890 51 N
3843  van Meel (Rene) 1,800 48 N
3520   Valentijn (Richard) 1,585 43
2274   Doomen (Rien) 1,575 43 N
1086   Hagens (Jos) 1,400 41 N
2823  van der Lee (Sander) 1,396 41
2233   Nagtzaam (Edwin) 1,347 38
3724   Thijs (Ries) 1,250 38 N
2267   Huijbregts (Fons) 1,200 36 N
3838   Verheijen (Marcel) 1,168 36
1175   Jongmans (Denny) 1,160 36 N
1123   Jongmans (Tonny) 1,147 36
2643   Meyers (Marc) 1,106 33
2645   Magielse (Edwin) 1,036 33 N
3694   Deijkers (Lars) 1,000 33 N
3044   Frijters (Gerard) 1,000 33 N
2317  van Peer (Jack-Leon) 1,000 33 N
2624   Smit (Jan) 1,000 33 N
2852  van Son (Jelte) 1,000 33 N
1138   Smit (Miranda) 0,895 29
1124  van de Klundert (Johan) 0,887 29 N
3810   Vissenberg (Arno) 0,866 29
2884   Bol (Rini) 0,818 29 N
2909   Wagenmakers (Toon) 0,805 29
2430   Nagtzaam (Johan) 0,788 29 N
3043   Wagemakers (Cees) 0,679 27
1259  van Zundert (Fietje) 0,561 24
1127   Dam (Conny) 0,491 21
1126   Jongmans (El) 0,451 21
3480   Hagens (Ria) 0,435 21
1102   Nagtzaam (Henk) 0,417 21
3811   Wagemakers (Corne) 0,352 19
3575   Valentijn (Ellen) 0,340 19

BANDSTOTEN
1829  van Rooy (John) 2,800 72 N
1423   Schouwenaars (Arion) 1,750 50 N
1103   Stoop (Klaas) 1,600 46 N
2625   Snijders (Pierre) 1,400 42 N
2177  van Gameren (Dick) 1,350 40 N
2445   Smit (Peter) 1,300 40 N
2274   Doomen (Rien) 1,180 36 N
3520   Valentijn (Richard) 1,160 36 N
2823  van der Lee (Sander) 1,060 34 N
1086   Hagens (Jos) 1,040 32 N
2233   Nagtzaam (Edwin) 0,940 30 N
2267   Huijbregts (Fons) 0,880 28 N



                                                             Gemiddeldenlijst voor inschrijving Voorjaarscompetitie 2026 

RBB-nr Naam
MOYENNE 

V-2026
Car N

KERKZICHT STB
BANDSTOTEN - vervolg

1123   Jongmans (Tonny) 0,803 26
2643   Meyers (Marc) 0,770 26 N
2645   Magielse (Edwin) 0,760 26 N
2317  van Peer (Jack-Leon) 0,730 24 N
2624   Smit (Jan) 0,730 24 N
1175   Jongmans (Denny) 0,700 24 N
2852  van Son (Jelte) 0,700 24 N
1124  van de Klundert (Johan) 0,650 22 N
3044   Frijters (Gerard) 0,650 22 N
2884   Bol (Rini) 0,600 22 N
2430   Nagtzaam (Johan) 0,580 20 N
2909   Wagenmakers (Toon) 0,550 20 N
1138   Smit (Miranda) 0,433 16
3575   Valentijn (Ellen) 0,390 16 N
1259  van Zundert (Fietje) 0,387 14
1126   Jongmans (El) 0,371 14
1127   Dam (Conny) 0,302 12 N
3480   Hagens (Ria) 0,257 12



                                                             Gemiddeldenlijst voor inschrijving Voorjaarscompetitie 2026 

RBB-nr Naam
MOYENNE 

V-2026
Car N

KERKZICHT ZEGGE
DRIEBANDEN

3118   Konings (Jac) 0,790 40
1731   Moerkens (Jack) 0,500 25 N
3697   Konings (Henk) 0,485 25
2959   Konings (Jan) 0,447 23
2386   Venus (Kees Jan) 0,365 19 N
3695   Jongenelen (Berry) 0,352 18
1392   Nieuwlaats (Toon) 0,322 17
2221   Slooters (Walter) 0,312 16
3303   Zijlmans (Lorenzo) 0,310 16 N
2351   Melissen (Wim) 0,280 14
3564   Dam (Danny) 0,267 14
2706   Dam (Peter) 0,234 12
3046   Nieuwdorp (Marcel) 0,211 11 N

LIBRE
2155   Jaspers (John) 2,715 66
1731   Moerkens (Jack) 2,308 59 N
2328   Erkelens (Toon) 2,022 54
2675   Rubbens (Kees) 1,869 48
3697   Konings (Henk) 1,806 48
2386   Venus (Kees Jan) 1,600 43 N
2864   Melissen (Ries) 1,446 41
3303   Zijlmans (Lorenzo) 1,422 41
2641   Verstijlen (Mitchel) 1,236 36
1392   Nieuwlaats (Toon) 1,230 36
2067   Dirne (Freek) 0,975 31
3046   Nieuwdorp (Marcel) 0,878 29
3696   Verstraten (Edwin) 0,640 27

BANDSTOTEN
2155   Jaspers (John) 1,470 44
3697   Konings (Henk) 1,426 42
2328   Erkelens (Toon) 1,394 42
1731   Moerkens (Jack) 1,286 38
2386   Venus (Kees Jan) 1,187 36
2675   Rubbens (Kees) 1,164 36
2864   Melissen (Ries) 0,949 30
3303   Zijlmans (Lorenzo) 0,931 30
1392   Nieuwlaats (Toon) 0,910 30 N
2641   Verstijlen (Mitchel) 0,845 28
2351   Melissen (Wim) 0,760 26 N
3046   Nieuwdorp (Marcel) 0,700 24 N
2067   Dirne (Freek) 0,689 24
2706   Dam (Peter) 0,578 20 N
3696   Verstraten (Edwin) 0,496 18



                                                             Gemiddeldenlijst voor inschrijving Voorjaarscompetitie 2026 

RBB-nr Naam
MOYENNE 

V-2026
Car N

KLOOSTERHOF
DRIEBANDEN

1291  van der Heijden (Rene) 0,383 20
1414   Stok (Jack) 0,361 19
2883   Doggen (Rokus) 0,325 17
3513   Brocatus (Rinus) 0,240 12
2755   Stander (Rene) 0,195 11
3728   Jaspers (Theo) 0,187 11
2767   Buijsen (Sjaak) 0,171 11

LIBRE
1414   Stok (Jack) 2,111 54
1291  van der Heijden (Rene) 1,936 51
2883   Doggen (Rokus) 1,290 38
2755   Stander (Rene) 1,178 36
3728   Jaspers (Theo) 1,122 33
3513   Brocatus (Rinus) 0,958 31
2767   Buijsen (Sjaak) 0,678 27



                                                             Gemiddeldenlijst voor inschrijving Voorjaarscompetitie 2026 

RBB-nr Naam
MOYENNE 

V-2026
Car N

KROON
DRIEBANDEN

3605   Boeren (Hans) 0,985 50
1991  de Deugd (Christ) 0,643 33
2680  de Jong (Frank) 0,640 32
3289  van Hoek (Renaldo) 0,604 31
3700  van Boeckholtz (Maarten) 0,602 31
2069   Nieuwenhuijse (Erik) 0,591 30
3841   Franken (Robert) 0,591 30
3664  de Bruijn (Bennie) 0,540 27
1192   Joosten (Hans) 0,518 26
2778   Bröker (Frits) 0,507 26
3523  de Waard (Joeri) 0,489 25
1150   Alberts (Ludo) 0,476 24
2562   Goorden (Paul) 0,466 24
3604  de Wit (Ferry) 0,461 24
3394  van Sprundel (Rob) 0,425 22
2721   Luijks (Wim) 0,416 21
1494   Roosenboom (Pierre) 0,407 21
1272   Brehm (Emiel) 0,398 20
1316   Bakx (Robbert) 0,390 20
3552   Huyzers (Piet) 0,382 20
2544   Weber (Eric) 0,374 19 N
3380   Marijnissen (Jordy) 0,373 19
2591   Balemans (John) 0,370 19
2815   Balemans (Rini) 0,366 19
3534   Emans (Maurice) 0,364 19
3759  van Dijk (Perry) 0,358 18
2930   Bierstekers (Kees) 0,354 18
3122   Joosten (Peter) 0,293 15
1418   Melisse (Willy) 0,285 15 N
3456   Wijtvliet (Toon) 0,281 15
2604   Bakkeren (Dick) 0,268 14
3484   Hermans (Ger) 0,266 14
1024  van Rijswijk (Ge) 0,252 13
3736  van Hooijdonk (Jan) 0,242 13
1182   Marijnissen (Marco) 0,222 12

LIBRE
3659   Konings (Rien) 2,092 54
1494   Roosenboom (Pierre) 1,532 43
3533   Mol (Ad) 1,517 43
2815   Balemans (Rini) 1,058 33 N
3380   Marijnissen (Jordy) 1,022 33
2562   Goorden (Paul) 1,323 38 N
2930   Bierstekers (Kees) 1,244 36 N
1418   Melisse (Willy) 0,913 31
3006   Peeters (Toon) 0,946 31
3760  van Ballegooijen (Andy) 0,613 27



                                                             Gemiddeldenlijst voor inschrijving Voorjaarscompetitie 2026 

RBB-nr Naam
MOYENNE 

V-2026
Car N

KROON
LIBRE - vervolg

2082  van Nijnatten (Kees) 0,555 24 N
2601   Nelemans (Miranda) 0,549 24
3075   Zagers (Toon) 0,466 21
3572   Aerts (Theo) 0,361 19
2977   Marijnissen (Jenny) 0,345 19
2256   Tuiten (Elly) 0,324 19
3813   Blik (Yolanda) 0,220 19

BANDSTOTEN
3289  van Hoek (Renaldo) 1,800 52 N
3664  de Bruijn (Bennie) 1,610 48 N
2778   Bröker (Frits) 1,600 46 N
2562   Goorden (Paul) 1,500 44 N
2069   Nieuwenhuijse (Erik) 1,500 44 N
1192   Joosten (Hans) 1,208 36
2591   Balemans (John) 1,150 36 N
3659   Konings (Rien) 1,120 34
2930   Bierstekers (Kees) 1,113 34
1494   Roosenboom (Pierre) 1,057 34
1024  van Rijswijk (Ge) 0,935 30 N
3533   Mol (Ad) 0,928 30 N
2815   Balemans (Rini) 0,818 28
3006   Peeters (Toon) 0,781 26
3122   Joosten (Peter) 0,750 26 N
3380   Marijnissen (Jordy) 0,750 26
1418   Melisse (Willy) 0,644 22
2604   Bakkeren (Dick) 0,607 22 N
3760  van Ballegooijen (Andy) 0,450 16 N
3075   Zagers (Toon) 0,409 16 N
2082  van Nijnatten (Kees) 0,390 16 N
2601   Nelemans (Miranda) 0,364 14
3572   Aerts (Theo) 0,271 12
2977   Marijnissen (Jenny) 0,254 12
2256   Tuiten (Elly) 0,229 12



                                                             Gemiddeldenlijst voor inschrijving Voorjaarscompetitie 2026 

RBB-nr Naam
MOYENNE 

V-2026
Car N

NIEUWENBERG
DRIEBANDEN

2893  de Klerk (John) 0,608 31 N
1310   Broos (Jan) 0,496 25 N
3623  van Zundert (Frans) 0,418 21
3643   Verstraaten (Henk) 0,323 17
1386   Mol (Bart) 0,311 16
3354   Bierbooms (Ad) 0,311 16
2590  de Wolf (Jan) 0,309 16
1398   Wagemakers (Frie) 0,308 16
1226  van der Heijden (Cees) 0,300 15
2245   Meesters (Toon) 0,300 15 N
3742  van Sundert (Kees) 0,300 15 N
1395   Mol (Jos) 0,270 14
2060   Verwater (Jan) 0,269 14
1831   Westdorp (Gilles) 0,258 13

LIBRE
2893  de Klerk (John) 3,233 78
1310   Broos (Jan) 2,241 56
1398   Wagemakers (Frie) 1,685 46
1386   Mol (Bart) 1,571 43
3623  van Zundert (Frans) 1,504 43
1226  van der Heijden (Cees) 1,491 41
3643   Verstraaten (Henk) 1,450 41 N
3354   Bierbooms (Ad) 1,401 41
2590  de Wolf (Jan) 1,369 38
1395   Mol (Jos) 1,174 36
2060   Verwater (Jan) 1,096 33
3742  van Sundert (Kees) 1,094 33
1831   Westdorp (Gilles) 1,000 33 N
2245   Meesters (Toon) 0,927 31
3529   Berbers (Wil) 0,921 31
3731   Verhagen (Jo) 0,834 29
3544  van den Oever (Piet) 0,796 29
3487   Dircken (Adrie) 0,733 27

BANDSTOTEN
2893  de Klerk (John) 2,097 58
1310   Broos (Jan) 1,395 42
1386   Mol (Bart) 1,200 36 N
3643   Verstraaten (Henk) 1,200 36 N
1398   Wagemakers (Frie) 1,157 36
3623  van Zundert (Frans) 1,148 36
3354   Bierbooms (Ad) 1,076 34
2590  de Wolf (Jan) 1,037 32
1831   Westdorp (Gilles) 0,960 30 N
1226  van der Heijden (Cees) 0,843 28
3742  van Sundert (Kees) 0,831 28
1395   Mol (Jos) 0,800 26 N



                                                             Gemiddeldenlijst voor inschrijving Voorjaarscompetitie 2026 

RBB-nr Naam
MOYENNE 

V-2026
Car N

NIEUWENBERG
BANDSTOTEN - vervolg

2060   Verwater (Jan) 0,800 26 N
3529   Berbers (Wil) 0,606 22
3544  van den Oever (Piet) 0,589 20
3487   Dircken (Adrie) 0,553 20
2245   Meesters (Toon) 0,506 18
3731   Verhagen (Jo) 0,404 16 N



                                                             Gemiddeldenlijst voor inschrijving Voorjaarscompetitie 2026 

RBB-nr Naam
MOYENNE 

V-2026
Car N

OMGANCK
DRIEBANDEN

1303   Wagemakers (Johan) 0,377 19 N
2644  van Loon (Marijn) 0,293 15
2597   Bierbooms (Jac) 0,225 12
1704   Nuijten (Jan) 0,225 12
2830   Meeus (Ton) 0,204 11 N
2798   Huijsmans (Gerard) 0,154 11 N
1698   Verbraak (Coba) 0,104 11 N

LIBRE
1303   Wagemakers (Johan) 1,583 43
2644  van Loon (Marijn) 1,103 33 N
2597   Bierbooms (Jac) 1,001 33 N
1704   Nuijten (Jan) 0,954 31
1390   Roeken (Cees) 0,879 29
2798   Huijsmans (Gerard) 0,804 29
2236   Renkels (Rinus) 0,704 27
2463   Sacharias (Christa) 0,695 27
2830   Meeus (Ton) 0,678 27
1698   Verbraak (Coba) 0,572 24
3732   Brouwers (Nel) 0,455 21
1684  van Geel (Jeanne) 0,394 19
1640   Brouwers (Coby) 0,308 19
2490  van Tiggelen (Ria) 0,246 19

BANDSTOTEN
1303   Wagemakers (Johan) 1,112 34
2236   Renkels (Rinus) 0,689 24
2597   Bierbooms (Jac) 0,676 24 N
1390   Roeken (Cees) 0,622 22
1704   Nuijten (Jan) 0,618 22 N
2644  van Loon (Marijn) 0,556 20 N
2830   Meeus (Ton) 0,460 18
2463   Sacharias (Christa) 0,456 16
2798   Huijsmans (Gerard) 0,446 16
1698   Verbraak (Coba) 0,388 14
3732   Brouwers (Nel) 0,336 14
1684  van Geel (Jeanne) 0,232 12
1640   Brouwers (Coby) 0,195 12
2490  van Tiggelen (Ria) 0,155 12



                                                             Gemiddeldenlijst voor inschrijving Voorjaarscompetitie 2026 

RBB-nr Naam
MOYENNE 

V-2026
Car N

ONTSPANNING
DRIEBANDEN

1280   Goorden (Paul) 0,745 38
1217  van Huffel (Peter) 0,610 31
2936   Valkenburg (Jeroen) 0,538 27
2450  van Tiggelen (Johan) 0,484 25
2370   Roeken (Marco) 0,462 24
3100  van Loon (Rob) 0,456 23
2484   Nagtzaam (Armando) 0,435 22
3199   Uitdewilligen (Jack) 0,432 22
1044   Pellis (Rini) 0,399 20
2626  van Linden (Piet) 0,389 20 N
3352  van Heybeek (Willem) 0,300 15 N
3783  van Stee (Jurgen) 0,300 15 N
3847   Withagen (Kees) 0,300 15 N
1297   Dubbelman (Olav) 0,275 14
2265  van den Berg (John) 0,260 13 N
1242  van Bergen (Jean Pierre) 0,255 13
1507  van Gastel (Jack) 0,205 11 N

LIBRE
1217  van Huffel (Peter) 2,900 72 N
3100  van Loon (Rob) 2,150 56 N
2484   Nagtzaam (Armando) 2,000 54 N
2370   Roeken (Marco) 2,000 54 N
2450  van Tiggelen (Johan) 1,900 51 N
1678   Belleter (Jan) 1,756 48
3199   Uitdewilligen (Jack) 1,665 46
1044   Pellis (Rini) 1,579 43
2626  van Linden (Piet) 1,538 43
2265  van den Berg (John) 1,405 41
2627   Lauwerijssen (Marc) 1,132 36
1507  van Gastel (Jack) 1,121 33
3352  van Heybeek (Willem) 1,069 33
1242  van Bergen (Jean Pierre) 1,000 33 N
3783  van Stee (Jurgen) 1,000 33 N
3847   Withagen (Kees) 1,000 33 N
2878   Braat (Jan) 0,962 31
3102  de Moor (Mon) 0,675 27

BANDSTOTEN
1217  van Huffel (Peter) 1,963 56 N
2450  van Tiggelen (Johan) 1,568 46 N
2370   Roeken (Marco) 1,290 40 N
3100  van Loon (Rob) 1,260 38 N
3199   Uitdewilligen (Jack) 1,213 38
2484   Nagtzaam (Armando) 1,174 36 N
2626  van Linden (Piet) 1,109 34
3352  van Heybeek (Willem) 1,100 34 N
1678   Belleter (Jan) 1,026 32



                                                             Gemiddeldenlijst voor inschrijving Voorjaarscompetitie 2026 

RBB-nr Naam
MOYENNE 

V-2026
Car N

ONTSPANNING
BANDSTOTEN - vervolg

1242  van Bergen (Jean Pierre) 0,990 32 N
1044   Pellis (Rini) 0,926 30
2265  van den Berg (John) 0,903 30
2627   Lauwerijssen (Marc) 0,832 28
3783  van Stee (Jurgen) 0,730 24 N
1507  van Gastel (Jack) 0,704 24
2878   Braat (Jan) 0,660 22
3102  de Moor (Mon) 0,401 16



                                                             Gemiddeldenlijst voor inschrijving Voorjaarscompetitie 2026 

RBB-nr Naam
MOYENNE 

V-2026
Car N

OUD ROOSENDAAL
LIBRE

1491   Jongeneelen (Rini) 1,643 46
3129   Vergouwen (Bas) 1,631 46
1914   Gorseman (Otto) 1,622 43
1648  van Nispen (Hans) 0,812 29
3324   Jongeneelen (Cees) 0,738 27



                                                             Gemiddeldenlijst voor inschrijving Voorjaarscompetitie 2026 

RBB-nr Naam
MOYENNE 

V-2026
Car N

OUDENBOSCH
DRIEBANDEN

2735  van Steen (Piet) 0,735 37
1230  de Bruijn (Jan) 0,611 31
3161   Verhoeven (Jan) 0,463 24
2984   Wildeboer (Hans) 0,457 23
2180   Iedema (John) 0,450 23 N
2091   Lambregts (Kees) 0,423 22
3167  van de Tuin (Evert) 0,410 21 N
2860   Terlouw (Frits) 0,341 18
3143   Marcus (Arie) 0,332 17 N
2186  van der Sande (Cees) 0,313 16
3358   Langenberg (Hans) 0,252 13
3322   Geldof (Kees) 0,240 12

BANDSTOTEN
2735  van Steen (Piet) 2,132 58 N
1230  de Bruijn (Jan) 1,600 46 N
3161   Verhoeven (Jan) 1,370 42 N
2091   Lambregts (Kees) 1,332 40 N
2984   Wildeboer (Hans) 1,200 36 N
3358   Langenberg (Hans) 0,897 30
2860   Terlouw (Frits) 0,850 28 N



                                                             Gemiddeldenlijst voor inschrijving Voorjaarscompetitie 2026 

RBB-nr Naam
MOYENNE 

V-2026
Car N

PAARDENSTAL
DRIEBANDEN

3193   Leijs (Barry) 0,443 23
3194   Frijters (Werner) 0,376 19
1275   Schijven (Marijn) 0,366 19
2860   Terlouw (Frits) 0,341 18
3519   Biezen (Pieter Jan) 0,341 18
2393   Faijaars (Kees) 0,340 17
2827   Prinse (Wilco) 0,337 17 N
3431  van Gils (Pieter) 0,314 16
2849   Dubelaar (Jaco) 0,306 16
1018   Jongenelen (Joke) 0,300 15 N
1104   Kerkdijk (Perry) 0,300 15 N
1195   Biezen (Diana) 0,300 15 N
1236  van den Buijs (Leo) 0,300 15 N
1250   Klaverveld (Marcel) 0,300 15 N
1282   Maas (Esther) 0,300 15 N
1677   Leijs (Lianne) 0,300 15 N
1775  van Terheijden (Jac) 0,300 15 N
1951   Verbeeke (Cor) 0,300 15 N
2488   Boswinkel (Monique) 0,300 15 N
2489  de Heij (Marga) 0,300 15 N
2534   Boot (Amanda) 0,300 15 N
2831  van Keulen (Yvonne) 0,300 15 N
2939  van Agtmaal (Leona) 0,300 15 N
3429   Verschuren (Linda) 0,300 15 N
3430   Klijs (Elina) 0,300 15 N
3510   Verschuren (Jan) 0,300 15 N
3583   Martens (Pieter) 0,300 15 N
3624   Tak (Tijmen) 0,300 15 N
3658   Brouwers (Theana) 0,300 15 N
3777   Kerkdijk (Tom) 0,300 15 N
3133   Ocak (Ilyas) 0,296 15
3495   Wijngaarden (Marcel) 0,278 14
3337   Schijven (Paul) 0,268 14 N
3358   Langenberg (Hans) 0,252 13
3726   Looymans (Bert) 0,247 13
1802  van Aert (Wim) 0,246 13
2009   Maas (Willy) 0,242 13
3322   Geldof (Kees) 0,240 12
1245   Kannekens (Gert-Jan) 0,239 12
2659  van Hal (Hans) 0,228 12 N
3541   Monsieurs (Henk) 0,225 12
3701   Monsieurs (Tonny) 0,193 11
1917   Verschuren (Lucienne) 0,170 11 N



                                                             Gemiddeldenlijst voor inschrijving Voorjaarscompetitie 2026 

RBB-nr Naam
MOYENNE 

V-2026
Car N

PAARDENSTAL
LIBRE

3519   Biezen (Pieter Jan) 1,665 46
3193   Leijs (Barry) 1,653 46 N
1275   Schijven (Marijn) 1,610 43 N
2827   Prinse (Wilco) 1,574 43
2393   Faijaars (Kees) 1,567 43
3133   Ocak (Ilyas) 1,469 41
3194   Frijters (Werner) 1,436 41 N
3337   Schijven (Paul) 1,321 38
3431  van Gils (Pieter) 1,291 38
2860   Terlouw (Frits) 1,283 38 N
3358   Langenberg (Hans) 1,246 36
3495   Wijngaarden (Marcel) 1,210 36 N
2849   Dubelaar (Jaco) 1,119 33
1236  van den Buijs (Leo) 1,111 33
1104   Kerkdijk (Perry) 1,080 33
3777   Kerkdijk (Tom) 1,029 33
3510   Verschuren (Jan) 1,025 33
3624   Tak (Tijmen) 1,008 33
2939  van Agtmaal (Leona) 0,983 31
3430   Klijs (Elina) 0,977 31
2659  van Hal (Hans) 0,955 31
1245   Kannekens (Gert-Jan) 0,946 31
3849   Verschuren (Herman) 0,929 31
1951   Verbeeke (Cor) 0,907 29
3322   Geldof (Kees) 0,906 29
1802  van Aert (Wim) 0,879 29 N
1677   Leijs (Lianne) 0,873 29
2488   Boswinkel (Monique) 0,870 29
3541   Monsieurs (Henk) 0,843 29
3726   Looymans (Bert) 0,834 29
2009   Maas (Willy) 0,828 29
3701   Monsieurs (Tonny) 0,789 29
1195   Biezen (Diana) 0,788 29
1018   Jongenelen (Joke) 0,735 27
2831  van Keulen (Yvonne) 0,731 27
1775  van Terheijden (Jac) 0,728 27
1250   Klaverveld (Marcel) 0,700 27
1282   Maas (Esther) 0,697 27
3583   Martens (Pieter) 0,655 27 N
1917   Verschuren (Lucienne) 0,629 27
3429   Verschuren (Linda) 0,629 27
2534   Boot (Amanda) 0,604 24
3658   Brouwers (Theana) 0,467 21
2489  de Heij (Marga) 0,413 21



                                                             Gemiddeldenlijst voor inschrijving Voorjaarscompetitie 2026 

RBB-nr Naam
MOYENNE 

V-2026
Car N

PAARDENSTAL
BANDSTOTEN

3519   Biezen (Pieter Jan) 1,291 40
1275   Schijven (Marijn) 1,250 38 N
2827   Prinse (Wilco) 1,202 36
3193   Leijs (Barry) 1,171 36 N
3194   Frijters (Werner) 1,100 34 N
3133   Ocak (Ilyas) 1,030 32
2393   Faijaars (Kees) 0,964 30
1104   Kerkdijk (Perry) 0,900 30
3495   Wijngaarden (Marcel) 0,900 30 N
3358   Langenberg (Hans) 0,897 30
2860   Terlouw (Frits) 0,850 28 N
3337   Schijven (Paul) 0,813 28
3777   Kerkdijk (Tom) 0,780 26
2849   Dubelaar (Jaco) 0,770 26 N
3430   Klijs (Elina) 0,750 26 N
3431  van Gils (Pieter) 0,746 26
1236  van den Buijs (Leo) 0,722 24
3726   Looymans (Bert) 0,720 24 N
3510   Verschuren (Jan) 0,670 24
3541   Monsieurs (Henk) 0,658 22 N
3624   Tak (Tijmen) 0,643 22
1802  van Aert (Wim) 0,630 22 N
1951   Verbeeke (Cor) 0,586 20
1245   Kannekens (Gert-Jan) 0,581 20
3322   Geldof (Kees) 0,578 20
1677   Leijs (Lianne) 0,576 20
2009   Maas (Willy) 0,559 20 N
2659  van Hal (Hans) 0,555 20
3701   Monsieurs (Tonny) 0,555 20 N
1250   Klaverveld (Marcel) 0,552 20
2939  van Agtmaal (Leona) 0,530 20
1775  van Terheijden (Jac) 0,529 18
3583   Martens (Pieter) 0,520 18 N
2488   Boswinkel (Monique) 0,504 18
1018   Jongenelen (Joke) 0,480 18
3429   Verschuren (Linda) 0,459 16
2534   Boot (Amanda) 0,449 16
1282   Maas (Esther) 0,444 16 N
2831  van Keulen (Yvonne) 0,438 16
1195   Biezen (Diana) 0,420 16
1917   Verschuren (Lucienne) 0,402 16
2489  de Heij (Marga) 0,362 14 N
3658   Brouwers (Theana) 0,200 12 N



                                                             Gemiddeldenlijst voor inschrijving Voorjaarscompetitie 2026 

RBB-nr Naam
MOYENNE 

V-2026
Car N

PEC '87
DRIEBANDEN

2426  van Schie (Leo) 0,245 13
1117   Roks (John) 0,260 13 N
3498   Oomen (Rien) 0,300 15 N
2201   Musters (Twan) 0,313 16
1696   Dingemans (Sjef) 0,322 17
3497   Machielse (Cees) 0,327 17
2018   Wezenbeek (Ardy) 0,385 20 N
2503   Hermes (Peter) 0,394 20
1457   Mol (Ad) 0,443 23
2224   Kouters (Mart) 0,493 25
1742  van Aalst (Wim) 0,635 32 N

LIBRE
2224   Kouters (Mart) 1,750 48 N
1457   Mol (Ad) 1,554 43
3497   Machielse (Cees) 1,389 41
1117   Roks (John) 1,274 38
1737   Aantjes (Lenie) 1,099 33
1696   Dingemans (Sjef) 1,056 33
3498   Oomen (Rien) 0,881 29
1134  de Jong (Theo) 0,858 29
2426  van Schie (Leo) 0,839 29 N
1238  van Dongen (John) 0,548 24

BANDSTOTEN
1457   Mol (Ad) 1,219 38 N
1117   Roks (John) 1,020 32 N
3497   Machielse (Cees) 1,018 32
2018   Wezenbeek (Ardy) 0,932 30 N
1696   Dingemans (Sjef) 0,930 30 N
2503   Hermes (Peter) 0,883 28 N
2426  van Schie (Leo) 0,620 22 N
1737   Aantjes (Lenie) 0,617 22
3498   Oomen (Rien) 0,611 22
1134  de Jong (Theo) 0,547 20
1238  van Dongen (John) 0,422 16



                                                             Gemiddeldenlijst voor inschrijving Voorjaarscompetitie 2026 

RBB-nr Naam
MOYENNE 

V-2026
Car N

PLEINTJE
DRIEBANDEN

4003   Schrauwen (Tonny) 0,895 45 N
3609   Wagtmans (Nicky) 0,687 35
3850   Bosters (Johan) 0,650 33 N
4009  de Pijper (Marcel) 0,636 32 N
3814  de Hoon (Rene) 0,630 32
3845   Bosters (Henk) 0,604 31
3844   Waanders (Ruud) 0,573 29
2343   Bastiaansen (Marius) 0,561 29
3702   Huyzers (John) 0,545 28
3815   Huyzers (Jan) 0,523 27
2861  van der Sande (Jos) 0,420 21
3763   Koevoets (Maurice) 0,387 20
2480   Broere (Ad) 0,380 19 N
3761   Bennaars (John) 0,379 19
3608  van den Bosch (Nick) 0,375 19
3610   Mol (Corne) 0,367 19
3762   Jaspers (Corne) 0,302 16
3784   Heeren (Henk) 0,287 15
1990   Braat (Frank) 0,272 14
3816   Braat (Toon) 0,214 11
3740  de Pijper (Peter) 0,193 11
3846   Waanders (Monique) 0,057 11

LIBRE
3740  de Pijper (Peter) 1,175 36
2044  van Endschot (Angelina) 1,081 33
1733  de Pijper (Dimphie) 1,014 33
2469  van de Kasteele (Rita) 0,770 29
1736   Hennekam (Toke) 0,466 21

BANDSTOTEN
1733  de Pijper (Dimphie) 0,664 22
2044  van Endschot (Angelina) 0,661 22
3740  de Pijper (Peter) 0,629 22 N
2469  van de Kasteele (Rita) 0,545 20
1736   Hennekam (Toke) 0,325 14



                                                             Gemiddeldenlijst voor inschrijving Voorjaarscompetitie 2026 

RBB-nr Naam
MOYENNE 

V-2026
Car N

RAATSKELDER
DRIEBANDEN

1419   Ruijten (Kees) 0,623 32
3669   Hopstaken (Ad) 0,600 30
2817  de Jongh (Henk) 0,416 21
1642  van Osta (Piet) 0,363 19
1641   Warmoeskerken (Jan) 0,353 18
1286   Raats (Frans) 0,323 17 N
2466   Potters (Cor) 0,312 16
2867   Gommeren (Jan Willem) 0,300 15 N
2870   Geers (Cor) 0,300 15 N
3770   Schillemans (Kees) 0,300 15 N
1151   Goossens (Rene) 0,274 14
1471  de Wolf (Ben) 0,268 14 N
3052   Paantjens (Don) 0,248 13
2824   Boeren (Gijs) 0,244 13
2497   Warmoeskerken (Ad) 0,227 12
2820  van den Bogaard (Nic) 0,212 11
2868   Poppe (Phile) 0,211 11
1524  van Geel (Jan) 0,175 11
3151  de Beer (Adri) 0,164 11

LIBRE
1151   Goossens (Rene) 1,218 36
1286   Raats (Frans) 1,129 33
1419   Ruijten (Kees) 2,750 69 N
1471  de Wolf (Ben) 1,434 41
1524  van Geel (Jan) 0,743 27
1641   Warmoeskerken (Jan) 1,291 38
1642  van Osta (Piet) 1,200 36 N
2466   Potters (Cor) 1,344 38
2497   Warmoeskerken (Ad) 0,804 29
2817  de Jongh (Henk) 1,761 48 N
2867   Gommeren (Jan Willem) 0,782 29
2868   Poppe (Phile) 0,683 27 N
2870   Geers (Cor) 0,919 31
3052   Paantjens (Don) 0,780 29
3770   Schillemans (Kees) 1,000 33 N

BANDSTOTEN
2466   Potters (Cor) 1,300 40 N
2817  de Jongh (Henk) 1,163 36 N
1471  de Wolf (Ben) 1,150 36 N
1286   Raats (Frans) 0,795 26 N
1642  van Osta (Piet) 0,780 26 N
2870   Geers (Cor) 0,750 26 N
2497   Warmoeskerken (Ad) 0,700 24 N
2868   Poppe (Phile) 0,700 24 N
3052   Paantjens (Don) 0,638 22 N
2824   Boeren (Gijs) 0,631 22 N
1524  van Geel (Jan) 0,568 20 N
2820  van den Bogaard (Nic) 0,459 16 N



                                                             Gemiddeldenlijst voor inschrijving Voorjaarscompetitie 2026 

RBB-nr Naam
MOYENNE 

V-2026
Car N

RAM
DRIEBANDEN

3535  van den Bosch (Robin) 0,731 37
3024   Jansen (Maikel) 0,600 30
2785   Danen (Johan) 0,505 26
1312  van der Heiden (Eric) 0,450 23 N
3500   Dekkers (Rini) 0,443 23
3450  de Jong (Angelo) 0,440 22
2239   Rijsdijk (John) 0,435 22 N
3640   Baartmans (Kees) 0,426 22
1189   Brans (Geert) 0,425 22
3743  van Meel (Theo) 0,421 22
1205   Diseraad (Ron) 0,406 21
1191   Abelshausen (John) 0,377 19 N
2154   Aljilji (Ali) 0,372 19
2952  de Kock (Jeroen) 0,356 18
1905   Disco (Bert) 0,350 18
2696   Biermann (Peter) 0,347 18
3832   Moltini (Kobus) 0,339 17
2144   Hildenbrant (Eddy) 0,318 16
1329   Broeren (Cees) 0,312 16
3049   Heijnen (Piet) 0,302 16
2217   Heeren (Peter) 0,274 14
3764   Frederickx (Ludo) 0,269 14
3566   Schouw (Bianca) 0,250 13
3315  van Dongen (Lian) 0,236 12
1314  de Rooij (Peter) 0,156 11
2481  van Loon (Ella) 0,144 11
1997   Rommers (Rosita) 0,123 11

LIBRE
4007  van Dijke (Wilbert) 26,000 500 N
3450  de Jong (Angelo) 2,446 61
2239   Rijsdijk (John) 2,408 61
2785   Danen (Johan) 1,975 51 N
3640   Baartmans (Kees) 1,864 48
1312  van der Heiden (Eric) 1,853 48
1191   Abelshausen (John) 1,840 48
1193   Abelshausen (Ruud) 1,821 48
2223   Diks (Rick) 1,679 46
1131   Vugts (Walter) 1,477 41
2217   Heeren (Peter) 1,390 41
3764   Frederickx (Ludo) 1,329 38
2988   Frijters (Jan) 1,293 38
1639   Laseroms (Wilma) 1,254 38
3049   Heijnen (Piet) 1,129 33
2481  van Loon (Ella) 1,061 33
3315  van Dongen (Lian) 1,048 33
1314  de Rooij (Peter) 0,844 29 N



                                                             Gemiddeldenlijst voor inschrijving Voorjaarscompetitie 2026 

RBB-nr Naam
MOYENNE 

V-2026
Car N

RAM
LIBRE - vervolg

1070  de Weert (Ad) 0,811 29
2745   Dagevos (Cor) 0,792 29
1649   Backx (Jeanne) 0,773 29
2955  van der Heijden (Toon) 0,733 27
3670   Rommers (Peter) 0,674 27

BANDSTOTEN
4007  van Dijke (Wilbert) 2,880 74
3500   Dekkers (Rini) 2,250 62 N
2239   Rijsdijk (John) 1,554 46
2785   Danen (Johan) 1,528 44 N
3450  de Jong (Angelo) 1,381 42
1193   Abelshausen (Ruud) 1,317 40
1191   Abelshausen (John) 1,282 38
3024   Jansen (Maikel) 1,243 38 N
3640   Baartmans (Kees) 1,226 38
1312  van der Heiden (Eric) 1,192 36 N
1905   Disco (Bert) 1,150 36 N
2154   Aljilji (Ali) 1,120 34 N
2223   Diks (Rick) 1,086 34
2696   Biermann (Peter) 0,930 30 N
2217   Heeren (Peter) 0,901 30 N
1189   Brans (Geert) 0,895 30 N
2144   Hildenbrant (Eddy) 0,890 30 N
2952  de Kock (Jeroen) 0,847 28 N
1329   Broeren (Cees) 0,800 26 N
1639   Laseroms (Wilma) 0,785 26
2988   Frijters (Jan) 0,784 26
3315  van Dongen (Lian) 0,751 26 N
2481  van Loon (Ella) 0,748 26
3049   Heijnen (Piet) 0,741 26 N
3566   Schouw (Bianca) 0,676 24 N
1070  de Weert (Ad) 0,560 20
2745   Dagevos (Cor) 0,533 20
3670   Rommers (Peter) 0,516 18
2955  van der Heijden (Toon) 0,507 18
1649   Backx (Jeanne) 0,499 18
1314  de Rooij (Peter) 0,412 16 N



                                                             Gemiddeldenlijst voor inschrijving Voorjaarscompetitie 2026 

RBB-nr Naam
MOYENNE 

V-2026
Car N

RIANDA
LIBRE

2789   Silvius (Wim) 2,768 69
1494   Roosenboom (Pierre) 1,532 43
2460   Franken (Adrijan) 1,479 41
1265   Ermen (Jack) 1,331 38
2979  van Os (Ruud) 1,087 33
3853   Smulders (Ad) 1,000 33 N

BANDSTOTEN
2789   Silvius (Wim) 1,269 38
2460   Franken (Adrijan) 1,068 34
1494   Roosenboom (Pierre) 1,057 34
1265   Ermen (Jack) 0,872 28
2979  van Os (Ruud) 0,856 28



                                                             Gemiddeldenlijst voor inschrijving Voorjaarscompetitie 2026 

RBB-nr Naam
MOYENNE 

V-2026
Car N

SCHUITJE
DRIEBANDEN

3332  van Peer (Kees) 0,832 42
2032  van Overveld (Tonnie) 0,758 38 N
1424  van Limborg (Bram) 0,641 33 N
2838   Kools (Jack) 0,591 30 N
3333   Meesters (Mattie) 0,581 30
3765  van den Brand (Patrick) 0,564 29
3331   Rommers (Henk) 0,515 26
2500   Bierkens (Kees) 0,488 25
2253  van Oorschot (Tonnie) 0,486 25
3647  van Oorschot (Corne) 0,450 23 N
1671   Meesters (Kitty) 0,423 22
1057  van Dongen (Albert) 0,391 20
3005   Martens (Marij) 0,390 20
3187   Cheng (Sjaak) 0,383 20
1447   Heeren (Wim) 0,342 18
3723   Wijnen (Martien) 0,311 16
2983  van Schoonhoven (Ger) 0,291 15 N
2819   Palings (Werner) 0,286 15
3791   Gulden (Frans) 0,277 14
1592  van Peer (Mark) 0,272 14
1852  van Mourick (Jos) 0,256 13
2405   Jongenelen (Jac) 0,191 11
3344   Houtepen (Gertjan) 0,170 11

LIBRE
3765  van den Brand (Patrick) 2,550 64 N
1057  van Dongen (Albert) 1,543 43 N
2819   Palings (Werner) 1,475 41
1218   Timmermans (Paul) 1,388 41
2983  van Schoonhoven (Ger) 1,201 36
3217   Fleskens (Jan) 1,165 36
1592  van Peer (Mark) 1,127 33
3723   Wijnen (Martien) 1,000 33
3787   Tomassen (Henk) 0,943 31
2471   Timmermans (Kees) 0,863 29
2405   Jongenelen (Jac) 0,861 29
2537   Brood (Jan) 0,832 29
1187  vd Oudenhoven (Arno) 0,788 29
2247  van Overveld (Jolanda) 0,773 29
1634   Mercey (Jacqueline) 0,721 27
1921  van Kleeff (Jeroen) 0,719 27
3737   Damen (Joop) 0,707 27
3655   Lin (Hong) 0,668 27
1713   Jongenelen (Natasja) 0,662 27
2038   Ruijzing (Patricia) 0,631 27
2530   Pals (Jan) 0,612 27
3466   Valentijn (Alan) 0,503 21
3794   Timmermans (Sebastian) 0,391 19
1633   Nels (Suze) 0,375 19



                                                             Gemiddeldenlijst voor inschrijving Voorjaarscompetitie 2026 

RBB-nr Naam
MOYENNE 

V-2026
Car N

SCHUITJE
BANDSTOTEN

1424  van Limborg (Bram) 2,100 58 N
2032  van Overveld (Tonnie) 2,100 58 N
3332  van Peer (Kees) 2,000 56 N
3333   Meesters (Mattie) 1,800 52 N
2838   Kools (Jack) 1,700 50 N
2500   Bierkens (Kees) 1,500 44 N
3331   Rommers (Henk) 1,500 44 N
1671   Meesters (Kitty) 1,450 44 N
2253  van Oorschot (Tonnie) 1,400 42 N
3005   Martens (Marij) 1,250 38 N
3187   Cheng (Sjaak) 1,200 36 N
1057  van Dongen (Albert) 1,130 36 N
2983  van Schoonhoven (Ger) 1,050 34 N
2819   Palings (Werner) 1,000 32 N
1852  van Mourick (Jos) 0,765 26 N
3217   Fleskens (Jan) 0,761 26
3723   Wijnen (Martien) 0,744 26
2537   Brood (Jan) 0,704 24
1218   Timmermans (Paul) 0,691 24
1592  van Peer (Mark) 0,666 22 N
3787   Tomassen (Henk) 0,591 20
2405   Jongenelen (Jac) 0,569 20 N
2471   Timmermans (Kees) 0,532 20
2247  van Overveld (Jolanda) 0,519 18
1187  vd Oudenhoven (Arno) 0,508 18
1921  van Kleeff (Jeroen) 0,478 18
3655   Lin (Hong) 0,476 18
1634   Mercey (Jacqueline) 0,469 18
3737   Damen (Joop) 0,446 16
1713   Jongenelen (Natasja) 0,429 16
2038   Ruijzing (Patricia) 0,361 14
3344   Houtepen (Gertjan) 0,357 14 N
2530   Pals (Jan) 0,341 14
3794   Timmermans (Sebastian) 0,282 12
1633   Nels (Suze) 0,267 12



                                                             Gemiddeldenlijst voor inschrijving Voorjaarscompetitie 2026 

RBB-nr Naam
MOYENNE 

V-2026
Car N

SEPPE
DRIEBANDEN

1935   Wierikx (Cees) 0,396 20
3543  van Batenburg (Peter) 0,331 17
1304  van den Brink (Dick) 0,309 16
3452  van Balen (Arno) 0,300 15 N
3817   Nieuwenhoff (Wilco) 0,300 15 N
1541   Valentijn (Chris) 0,300 15 N
1518  van der Meer (Jan) 0,259 13

LIBRE
1304  van den Brink (Dick) 1,716 46 N
1935   Wierikx (Cees) 1,514 43 N
1541   Valentijn (Chris) 1,325 38
1518  van der Meer (Jan) 1,267 42 N
3452  van Balen (Arno) 1,092 33
3662  van de Liefvoort (Rick) 0,729 27
3768   Nagtzaam (Martijn) 0,615 27
3578   Nagtzaam (Nico) 0,563 24
2693   Meulen (Jose) 0,416 21

BANDSTOTEN
1304  van den Brink (Dick) 1,190 36 N
3543  van Batenburg (Peter) 1,160 36 N
1518  van der Meer (Jan) 0,992 32
1541   Valentijn (Chris) 0,866 28
1935   Wierikx (Cees) 0,843 28
3452  van Balen (Arno) 0,713 24
3768   Nagtzaam (Martijn) 0,450 16 N
3662  van de Liefvoort (Rick) 0,366 14
3578   Nagtzaam (Nico) 0,352 14
2693   Meulen (Jose) 0,276 12 N



                                                             Gemiddeldenlijst voor inschrijving Voorjaarscompetitie 2026 

RBB-nr Naam
MOYENNE 

V-2026
Car N

STANDAERT
DRIEBANDEN

2759   Nagtzaam (Gep) 0,326 17
3705   Broos (Theo) 0,272 14
3160   Eerland (Jan) 0,271 14
3704  van der Linden (Eric) 0,227 12
2814  van Viegen (Roel) 0,222 12

BANDSTOTEN
3160   Eerland (Jan) 0,850 28 N
2759   Nagtzaam (Gep) 0,730 24 N
2814  van Viegen (Roel) 0,650 22 N



                                                             Gemiddeldenlijst voor inschrijving Voorjaarscompetitie 2026 

RBB-nr Naam
MOYENNE 

V-2026
Car N

SVW
DRIEBANDEN

3651   Rattray (Check) 0,239 12 N
3315  van Dongen (Lian) 0,236 12
3613   Schroevers (Karien) 0,184 11
3614  de Greef (Jessica) 0,183 11
3617  van Terheijden (Kees) 0,169 11
2481  van Loon (Ella) 0,144 11



                                                             Gemiddeldenlijst voor inschrijving Voorjaarscompetitie 2026 

RBB-nr Naam
MOYENNE 

V-2026
Car N

TAPPERIJKE
DRIEBANDEN

3721   Bakkers (Corne) 0,669 34
2496  de Bont (Corne) 0,510 26
2375   Kerstens (Johan) 0,427 22
1431   Brans (Rien) 0,423 22
2166   Broos (Tonny) 0,405 21
2393   Faijaars (Kees) 0,340 17
2869  de Bont (Johan) 0,324 17
3622  de Pijper (Piet) 0,216 11
2409   Kerstens (Corne) 0,215 11



                                                             Gemiddeldenlijst voor inschrijving Voorjaarscompetitie 2026 

RBB-nr Naam
MOYENNE 

V-2026
Car N

TRAPKE OP
DRIEBANDEN

3514   Goossens (Cees) 0,490 25 N
2987   Konings (Jef) 0,434 22 N
3321   Jacobs (Frans) 0,410 21 N
2642  van der Heijden (Kees) 0,367 19
2634  van Meel (Piet) 0,345 18
2851   Schuurbiers (Jan) 0,331 17
3542   Jacobs (Geert) 0,300 15 N
3581   Verdult (Edy) 0,300 15 N
3735   Bastiaanse (Peter) 0,300 15 N
2997  van Vliet (Willeke) 0,290 15
3144   Jacobs (Anton) 0,215 11 N

LIBRE
2987   Konings (Jef) 2,583 64
3321   Jacobs (Frans) 2,416 61
3514   Goossens (Cees) 2,250 59 N
3735   Bastiaanse (Peter) 1,801 48
2642  van der Heijden (Kees) 1,800 48 N
3771   Fruhling (Wim) 1,630 46 N
2851   Schuurbiers (Jan) 1,615 43 N
2634  van Meel (Piet) 1,590 43 N
3542   Jacobs (Geert) 1,373 38
2997  van Vliet (Willeke) 0,952 31 N
3144   Jacobs (Anton) 0,876 29
3818   Broeders (Tom) 0,870 29 N
3581   Verdult (Edy) 0,603 24

BANDSTOTEN
3321   Jacobs (Frans) 1,527 44
2987   Konings (Jef) 1,523 44
3514   Goossens (Cees) 1,490 44 N
2642  van der Heijden (Kees) 1,300 40 N
2851   Schuurbiers (Jan) 1,276 38 N
3771   Fruhling (Wim) 1,250 38 N
2634  van Meel (Piet) 1,150 36 N
3735   Bastiaanse (Peter) 1,003 32 N
2997  van Vliet (Willeke) 0,967 30
3542   Jacobs (Geert) 0,793 26
3144   Jacobs (Anton) 0,546 20
3581   Verdult (Edy) 0,411 16 N



                                                             Gemiddeldenlijst voor inschrijving Voorjaarscompetitie 2026 

RBB-nr Naam
MOYENNE 

V-2026
Car N

VREDESHOF
LIBRE

2921   Valkenburg (Peter) 3,720 91
2978   Lauwerijssen (Rienus) 2,474 61
2927  van der Sman (Laurens) 1,992 51
2930   Bierstekers (Kees) 1,244 36 N
2923   Balemans (Marcel) 1,231 36
2922   Huybregts (Willy) 1,053 33
1524  van Geel (Jan) 0,743 27

BANDSTOTEN
2921   Valkenburg (Peter) 1,918 54
2978   Lauwerijssen (Rienus) 1,445 42
2927  van der Sman (Laurens) 1,221 38
2930   Bierstekers (Kees) 1,113 34
2923   Balemans (Marcel) 0,793 26
2922   Huybregts (Willy) 0,655 22
1524  van Geel (Jan) 0,568 20 N



                                                             Gemiddeldenlijst voor inschrijving Voorjaarscompetitie 2026 

RBB-nr Naam
MOYENNE 

V-2026
Car N

WAPEN VAN NASSAU
LIBRE

4000  de Jong (Marco) 1,646 46
3741  van Peer (Jan) 1,137 36
2162   Vos (Pieter) 0,949 31
1667  de Nijs (Coen) 0,871 29
1313   Martens (Helmoed) 0,724 27 N
3627   Sonke (Michiel) 0,700 27

BANDSTOTEN
4000  de Jong (Marco) 1,149 36
3741  van Peer (Jan) 0,729 24
1667  de Nijs (Coen) 0,618 22
2162   Vos (Pieter) 0,493 18
1313   Martens (Helmoed) 0,461 18 N
3627   Sonke (Michiel) 0,432 16



                                                             Gemiddeldenlijst voor inschrijving Voorjaarscompetitie 2026 

RBB-nr Naam
MOYENNE 

V-2026
Car N

WIEKEN
DRIEBANDEN

3697   Konings (Henk) 0,485 25
2857   Claassen (Ben) 0,456 23
3047  van den Bempt (Cees) 0,434 22
2631  van Geel (Peter) 0,407 21
3003   Coppens (Antoon) 0,394 20
2938  de Bruijn (Jan) 0,385 20
3738   Marijnissen (Johan) 0,384 20
1136   Alleman (Pierre) 0,351 18
3438   Pennings (Pierre) 0,350 18
2051   Hellemons (Ad) 0,345 18
2423   Pfaff (Roy) 0,341 18
3292  van Wijngaarden (Ron) 0,332 17
2683   Wils (Pierre) 0,329 17
3666  van Hooijdonk (Antoon) 0,326 17
2937   Verbraak (Toon) 0,316 16
3706  van den Maagdenberg (Eddy) 0,315 16
2238   Huijsmans (Kees) 0,310 16 N
2052   Hellemons (Toon) 0,308 16 N
3819   Beljaars (Eddy) 0,300 15 N
2935  van de Luijtgaarden (Leo) 0,278 14
1579   Wezenbeek (Toon) 0,271 14
3707  van den Sanden (Johan) 0,268 14
1154   Jurgens (Hans) 0,259 13
3719   Vosman (Jan) 0,251 13
2980   Polak (Joost) 0,227 12 N
1439   Claassens (Henk) 0,217 11
2225   Dekkers (Joop) 0,171 11

LIBRE
3697   Konings (Henk) 1,806 48
3738   Marijnissen (Johan) 1,690 46
3003   Coppens (Antoon) 1,600 43 N
2938  de Bruijn (Jan) 1,577 43
2937   Verbraak (Toon) 1,534 43
2857   Claassen (Ben) 1,500 43 N
3047  van den Bempt (Cees) 1,487 41
2238   Huijsmans (Kees) 1,456 41
2051   Hellemons (Ad) 1,415 41
2683   Wils (Pierre) 1,385 41
3438   Pennings (Pierre) 1,381 41
2423   Pfaff (Roy) 1,370 38
2631  van Geel (Peter) 1,355 38
1166  de Jong (Frans) 1,354 38 N
2980   Polak (Joost) 1,207 36
2052   Hellemons (Toon) 1,141 36
3666  van Hooijdonk (Antoon) 1,106 33
2935  van de Luijtgaarden (Leo) 1,086 33



                                                             Gemiddeldenlijst voor inschrijving Voorjaarscompetitie 2026 

RBB-nr Naam
MOYENNE 

V-2026
Car N

WIEKEN
LIBRE - vervolg

1136   Alleman (Pierre) 1,066 33
3292  van Wijngaarden (Ron) 1,053 33
1579   Wezenbeek (Toon) 1,001 33
3706  van den Maagdenberg (Eddy) 1,000 33 N
3733  de Wit (Jan) 1,000 33 N
3719   Vosman (Jan) 0,947 31
1439   Claassens (Henk) 0,916 31
1154   Jurgens (Hans) 0,893 29
1156   Franken (Gerard) 0,873 29
1263   Antonissen (Michel) 0,729 27
3501   Hagenaars (Cees) 0,721 27
3503   Koopman (Jack) 0,710 27
2225   Dekkers (Joop) 0,688 27
3819   Beljaars (Eddy) 0,626 27
1118  van Staay (Piet) 0,515 24

BANDSTOTEN
3697   Konings (Henk) 1,426 42
2857   Claassen (Ben) 1,326 40 N
3047  van den Bempt (Cees) 1,260 38 N
2938  de Bruijn (Jan) 1,239 38
3003   Coppens (Antoon) 1,200 36 N
3738   Marijnissen (Johan) 1,172 36
2683   Wils (Pierre) 1,044 32
3438   Pennings (Pierre) 1,017 32
2631  van Geel (Peter) 1,015 32
2423   Pfaff (Roy) 0,971 32
2937   Verbraak (Toon) 0,952 30
2051   Hellemons (Ad) 0,943 30 N
2238   Huijsmans (Kees) 0,927 30
3666  van Hooijdonk (Antoon) 0,882 28 N
2980   Polak (Joost) 0,861 28
2935  van de Luijtgaarden (Leo) 0,855 28
1166  de Jong (Frans) 0,822 28 N
1136   Alleman (Pierre) 0,764 26 N
1439   Claassens (Henk) 0,743 26
2052   Hellemons (Toon) 0,742 26 N
1579   Wezenbeek (Toon) 0,719 24
3719   Vosman (Jan) 0,645 22
1154   Jurgens (Hans) 0,563 20
3503   Koopman (Jack) 0,540 20
1263   Antonissen (Michel) 0,539 20
1156   Franken (Gerard) 0,533 20
3501   Hagenaars (Cees) 0,491 18
2225   Dekkers (Joop) 0,456 16
1118  van Staay (Piet) 0,425 16
3733  de Wit (Jan) 0,400 16 N



                                                             Gemiddeldenlijst voor inschrijving Voorjaarscompetitie 2026 

RBB-nr Naam
MOYENNE 

V-2026
Car N

ZBGG
DRIEBANDEN

3628   Pot (Matheu) 0,369 19
3709  van Boheemen (Wil) 0,352 18
3708   Mathijssen (Kees) 0,300 15 N
4010  van Boheemen (Henk) 0,257 13
3508  van Oerle (Kees) 0,222 12

LIBRE
3628   Pot (Matheu) 1,096 33 N
1692  van Oorschot (Daphne) 1,047 33
3508  van Oerle (Cees) 0,979 31 N
2316  van Meer (Selina) 0,955 31
3507   Embregts (Diana) 0,870 29
1915  van den Buijs (Claudia) 0,638 27
3506   Broos (Anja) 0,607 24 N

BANDSTOTEN
3508  van Oerle (Kees) 0,834 28 N
3628   Pot (Matheu) 0,808 26 N
1692  van Oorschot (Daphne) 0,774 26
2316  van Meer (Selina) 0,649 22
3507   Embregts (Diana) 0,603 22
3506   Broos (Anja) 0,430 16 N
1915  van den Buijs (Claudia) 0,348 14
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